



U.Y. Fincorp Limited

(Formerly Known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)

Ref No.:- UYFL/052025/SE/06

Date: 24.05.2025

To, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001 (Company Code: 530579)	To, NSE Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051 (Company Code: UYFINCORP)	To, The CSE Ltd 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata- 700001, (Company Code: 10017059)
---	---	---

Dear Sir (s),

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to voluntary delisting of equity shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited.

In accordance with the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith a copy of the newspapers publications with respect to voluntary delisting of equity shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE), published on May 24, 2025 in Business Standard (Both in English & Hindi, All Editions) and Ekdin (in Bengali, West Bengal) for your information & record.

Hope you will find the same in order.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully,

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited

Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

{Encl: As above}

U.Y.Fincorp Limited

Registered Office: 16, Strand Road, 9th Floor Room No. 908B,
Kolkata - 700 001, West Bengal, India, ☎ +91 33 4603 2315

Corporate Office: 7th Floor, A-Wing, Vaman Techno Centre,
Marol Makwana Rd, off Andheri-Kurla Rd, Andheri (E),
Mumbai - 400 059, Maharashtra, India.

☎ +91 22 42 300 800 ☎ +91 22 42 300 844

✉ contact@uyfincorp.com, 🌐 www.uyfincorp.com

CIN: L65993WB1993PLC060377

**U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED**

(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)

Corporate Identification Number: L65993WB1993PLC060377

Regd office: 9088, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001

Website: www.uyfincorp.com , Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com

Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)

Necessity and object of Delisting :-

To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the Investors.

The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited

Sd/-

Dinesh Burman

(Executive Director)

(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata

Date:- 23.05.2025

GSPC GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude oil as is where is and as available basis produced from:

(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,

(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirol block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED

(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L65993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)

Necessity and object of Delisting:-

To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the Investors.

The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman

(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalima, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098

Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,440.10	3,125.09	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.36	48,143.79			86,305.67
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
- On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
- The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of ₹. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of ₹.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025

MUMBAI | SATURDAY, 24 MAY 2025

Business Standard



STATE BANK OF INDIA

CORPORATE CENTRE, STATE BANK BHAWAN, MADAME CAMA ROAD, MUMBAI - 400021

NOTICE

It is brought to Notice of shareholders that pursuant to split of face value of SBI share from Rs.10 into Re.1, share certificate(s) issued by the Bank, bearing face value of Rs.10/-, have ceased to be valid with effect from 22nd November 2014. A notification was published in the Gazette of India on 05.11.2014, in this regard. Accordingly, for all purposes, shares details given in this notice are of Re.1 face value share certificate(s). Notice is hereby given that the share/ bond certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the bank has/have been lost/misaid with/without duly completed transfer deed (s) by the registered holder (s)/holder(s) in due course of the said share/bond and they have applied to the Bank to issue duplicate share/bond certificate(s) in their name. Any person who has claim in respect of the said share/ bond should lodge such a claim with the Bank's Transfer Agent, M/S KFin Technologies Limited, selenium, Tower B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032, (email id einward.ris@kfinfintech.com) within 7 days from this date, else the bank will proceed to issue duplicate share/bond certificate(s) without further information.

STATE BANK OF INDIA

SR. No.	FOLIO	NAME OF THE HOLDER (S)	NO. OF SHARES	CERTIFICATE NO(S)		DISTINCTIVE NO(S)	
				FROM	TO	FROM	TO
1	00905345	SHRIKANT MULGUND MULGUND	650	103079	103080	7398590521	7398591130
2	00866821	KAMBALLE MANGALASUBBARAYUDU KAMBALLE MANOHAR	840	87689	87689	7394667341	7394668180
3	00909088	SUDHA RAMACHANDRAIAH BHASKAR RAO	690	102994	102995	7398309021	7398309710

The above figures represent details of current shares of Face Value of Re. 1/- consequent upon stock split (record date 21.11.2014).

Place: Mumbai NO. OF SHARES: 2160 General Manager
Date: 24.05.2025 NO. OF S/CERTS: 6 (Shares & Bonds)

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reaches to 57575 or email order@bmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out



KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur

KWA-JB-GL-4-03-2025-26



GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 297440777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹s. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India. (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.



For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtakar)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ishospitals.com
Email: ghl cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ishospitals.com
- The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude on as is where is and as available basis produced from:
(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,
(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirolil block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED

(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)
Necessity and object of Delisting:-
To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the Investors.
The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalima, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.99	3,595.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.58	48,143.79			96,305.67
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.78	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.78	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.39
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.78	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.78	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.39

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No. : +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
- On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
- The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out



KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur



GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN : L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 2974407777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹s. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India. (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.



Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025

For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtaker)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ilshospitals.com
Email: ghl.cosc@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com
- The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.



Place : Kolkata
Date : May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dwarika Prasad Tantia
Executive Chairman
DIN - 00001341



SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers",PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2025 (audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2024 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a.	Basic	(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b.	Diluted	(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

GSPC GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude on as is where is and as available basis produced from:

(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,

(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirol block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED

(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)

Necessity and object of Delisting:-
To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the Investors.
The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalima, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.99	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.58	48,143.78			96,305.67
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
- On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
- The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur

GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 2974407777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India. (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
5) The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
6) The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.



Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025

For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtaker)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ilshospitals.com
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com
- The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.



Place : Kolkata
Date : May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dwarika Prasad Tantia
Executive Chairman
DIN - 00001341



SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Year to date figures March 31, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Year to date figures March 31, 2024
		(audited)	(audited)	(audited)	(audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b. Diluted		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025. The above results are subjected to audit by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of statutory auditor is unqualified.
<

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude oil as is where is and as available basis produced from:

(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,

(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirol block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. Fincorp Limited
(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel: +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)

Necessity and object of Delisting:-

To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the investors.

The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENCH AT CHENNAI
CP (CAA)/29/(CHE)/2025

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

And

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

AND

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between TVS Motor Company Limited and its shareholders

TVS Motor Company Limited,
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at, "Chaitanya", No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600006, Tamil Nadu.

... Petitioner Company

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 7th day of May 2025, the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal has fixed the date of hearing of the Company Petition filed by the Petitioner Company (**TVS Motor Company Limited**) under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the sanction of the Scheme of Arrangement between TVS Motor Company Limited and its shareholders, on the 25th day of June 2025. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocates, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocates not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated this 23rd day of May 2025.

HARISHANKAR MANI
PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Petitioner
New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600004

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur

KWA-JB-GL-4-03-2025-26



GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED
CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 2974407777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
- Key Standalone Financial Information**

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

Notes:

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.



For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtaker)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
BUILDING BONDS
Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended			
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.09	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76	48,142.76	61,850.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67	8,712.65	9,252.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12	8,670.88	9,220.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.58	48,143.78				96,305.67	81,248.61
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	139.85
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	139.85
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	139.85
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	139.85

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377

Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ilshospitals.com
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com
- The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dwarika Prasad Tantia
Executive Chairman
DIN - 00001341

Place : Kolkata
Date : May 23, 2025



Mindteck (India) Limited
CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No. : +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
- On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
- The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025



SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Pulikulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Year to date figures March 31, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Year to date figures March 31, 2024
		(audited)	(audited)	(audited)	(audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b. Diluted		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025. The above results are subjected to audit by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of statutory auditor is unqualified.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other circulars issued by SEBI from time to time.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited and NSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.superspinning.com.
- The Company has discontinued its textile operations and informed the exchanges on August 31, 2023. Hence the Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued operations (Textile Activity) are disclosed as "Discontinued Operations" in the financial results. The Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued operations (Textile activity) relating to the entire period from April 01, 2024 to March 31, 2025 are disclosed as Discontinued Operations in the financial results along with the comparative informations.
- To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.



For Super Spinning Mills Limited
Sumanth Ramamurthi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00002773

Place: Coimbatore
Date: May 23, 2025

GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude oil as is where is and as available basis produced from:

(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,

(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirol block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED

(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)

Necessity and object of Delisting:-
To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the Investors.
The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalima, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.00	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.36	48,143.78			96,305.67
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

(₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
- On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
- The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur

KWA-JB-GL-4-03-2025-26



GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 2974407777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India. (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
5) The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
6) The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.



Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025

For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtaker)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ishospitals.com
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ishospitals.com
- The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.



Place : Kolkata
Date : May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dwarika Prasad Tantia
Executive Chairman
DIN - 00001341



SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Year to date figures March 31, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Year to date figures March 31, 2024
		(audited)	(audited)	(audited)	(audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b. Diluted		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025. The above results are subjected to audit by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of statutory auditor is unqualified.
- These financial

GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude on as is where is and as available basis produced from:
 (1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,
 (2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirol block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED

(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
 Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
 Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
 Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
 Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)
Necessity and object of Delisting:-
 To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the Investors.
 The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
 Sd/-
 Dinesh Burman
 (Executive Director)
 (DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
 Date:- 23.05.2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalima, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
 Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended			Consolidated Year ended		
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.99	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76	48,142.76	81,850.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67	8,712.85	9,252.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12	8,670.88	9,220.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.58	48,143.78				96,385.67	81,248.61
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



Date: May 23, 2025
 Place: New Delhi

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 A. K. Mittal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00695377



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
 A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
 Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No. : +91 (80) 4154 8000
 Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

(₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
- On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
- The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



Place: Bengaluru
 Date: May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
 Sd/-
 Anand Balakrishnan
 CEO and Managing Director

BENGALURU | SATURDAY, 24 MAY 2025

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
 Insight Out

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
 Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
 EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
 Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
 Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
 Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
 Superintending Engineer
 PH Circle, Thrissur

KWA-JB-GL-4-03-2025-26



GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
 Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
 Tel No. 080 2974407777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
 Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹s. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India. (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
 5) The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 6) The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.



Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 23, 2025

For Gokak Textiles Limited
 Sd/-
 (Gautam V. Kuntlaker)
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 09791999



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
 CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ilshospitals.com
 Email: ghl cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com
- The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.



Place : Kolkata
 Date : May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Dwarka Prasad Tantia
 Executive Chairman
 DIN - 00001341



SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
 Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
 Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
 E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025

(Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.

GSPC GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude on as is where is and as available basis produced from:
 (1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,
 (2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirolil block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.
 Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED
(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L65993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE
The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)
Necessity and object of Delisting:-
To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the Investors.
The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENCH AT CHENNAI
CP (CAA)/29/(CHE)/2025
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

And
In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

AND
In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between TVS Motor Company Limited and its shareholders

TVS Motor Company Limited,
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at, "Chaitanya", No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600006, Tamil Nadu.

... Petitioner Company

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 7th day of May 2025, the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal has fixed the date of hearing of the Company Petition filed by the Petitioner Company (**TVS Motor Company Limited**) under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the sanction of the Scheme of Arrangement between TVS Motor Company Limited and its shareholders, on the 25th day of June 2025. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocates, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocates not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.
Dated this 23rd day of May 2025.

HARISHANKAR MANI
PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Petitioner
New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600004

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out



KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice
Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur

KWA-JB-GL-4-03-2025-26



GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED
CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 2974407777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earning per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
5) The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
6) The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.



For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtaker)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
BUILDING BONDS
Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended			
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.09	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76	48,142.76	61,850.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67	8,712.65	9,252.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12	8,670.88	9,220.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.38	48,143.78				96,305.67	81,248.61
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	39.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	139.95
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	39.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	139.95
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	39.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	139.95
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	39.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	139.95

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2) The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website - www.ilshospitals.com
Email: ghl cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com
2. The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.



For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dwarika Prasad Tantia
Executive Chairman
DIN - 00001341

Place : Kolkata
Date : May 23, 2025



Mindteck (India) Limited
CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No. : +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:
1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
2. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
4. During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
5. On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
6. The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
7. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
8. The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
9. The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
10. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director



SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2025 (audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2024 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b. Diluted		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

Notes:
1. The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the

GSPC GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude on as is where is and as available basis produced from:
(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,
(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirol block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED

(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)
Necessity and object of Delisting:-
To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the Investors.
The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalima, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.00	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.58	48,143.78			96,305.67
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No. : +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
- On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
- The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

LUCKNOW | SATURDAY, 24 MAY 2025

Business Standard

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur

KWA-JB-GL-4-03-2025-26



GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 297440777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹s. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India. (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.



Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025

For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtaker)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ilshospitals.com
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com
- The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.



Place : Kolkata
Date : May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dwarika Prasad Tantia
Executive Chairman
DIN - 00001341



SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2025 (audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2024 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a.	Basic	(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b.	Diluted	(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

GSPC GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude on as is where is and as available basis produced from:
(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,
(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirolli block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.
Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED
 (Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
 Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
 Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
 Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
 Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE
 The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)
Necessity and object of Delisting:-
 To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the Investors.
 The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
 Sd/-
 Dinesh Burman
 (Executive Director)
 (DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
 Date:- 23.05.2025

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENCH AT CHENNAI
CP (CAA)/29/(CHE)/2025
 IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

And
 In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

AND
 In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between TVS Motor Company Limited and its shareholders

TVS Motor Company Limited,
 A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at, "Chaitanya", No. 12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600006, Tamil Nadu.

... Petitioner Company

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 7th day of May 2025, the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal has fixed the date of hearing of the Company Petition filed by the Petitioner Company (**TVS Motor Company Limited**) under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the sanction of the Scheme of Arrangement between TVS Motor Company Limited and its shareholders, on the 25th day of June 2025. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocates, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocates not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.
 Dated this 23rd day of May 2025.

HARISHANKAR MANI
 PAWAN JHABAKH
 Counsel for the Petitioner
 New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600004

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens – every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
 Insight Out

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice
 Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
 Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
 EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
 Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
 Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
 Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
 Superintending Engineer
 PH Circle, Thrissur

GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED
 CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
 Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
 Tel No. 080 2974407777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
 Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
 5) The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
 6) The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.

For Gokak Textiles Limited
 Sd/-
 (Gautam V. Kumtaker)
 Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
 DIN: 09791999

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 23, 2025

a.k. A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
 BUILDING BONDS
 Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
 Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended			Consolidated Year ended				
		31-03-2025		31-03-2024		31-03-2025		31-03-2024		31-03-2025		31-03-2024	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.09	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76	48,142.76	61,850.25		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67	8,712.65	9,252.19		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12	8,670.88	9,220.18		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00	860.00		
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.58	48,143.78				96,305.67	81,248.61		
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)												
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.78	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95		
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.78	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95		
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)												
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.78	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95		
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.78	48.18	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95		

Note:
 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2) The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
 Sd/-
 A. K. Mittal
 Managing Director
 DIN: 00695377

Date: May 23, 2025
 Place: New Delhi

Mindteck (India) Limited
 CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
 A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No. : +91 (80) 4154 8000
 Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
 [See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015] (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (Rs in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:
 1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 2. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 4. During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
 5. On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
 6. The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
 7. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
 8. The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
 9. The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
 10. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
 Sd/-
 Anand Balakrishnan
 CEO and Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: May 23, 2025

SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
 CIN: L17111TN1962PLC001200
 Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Pulikulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
 Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
 E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2025 (audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2024 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b. Diluted		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

Notes:
 1. The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025. The above results are subjected to audit by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of statutory auditor is unqualified.
 2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other circulars issued by SEBI from time to time.
 3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.
 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited and NSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.superspinning.com.
 5. The Company has discontinued its Textile operations and informed the exchanges on August 31, 2023. Hence the Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued operations (Textile Activity) are disclosed as "Discontinued Operations" in the financial results. The Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued operations (Textile activity) relating to the entire period from April 01,2024 to March 31,2025 are disclosed as Discontinued Operations in the financial results along with the comparative informations.
 6. To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
 Sumanth Ramamurthi
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN:00002773

Place: Coimbatore
 Date: May 23, 2025

GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude on as is where is and as available basis produced from:

(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,

(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirol block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED

(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)

Necessity and object of Delisting:-
To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the investors.
The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalima, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.09	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.58	48,143.78			96,305.67
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:



Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No. : +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:

- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
- On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
- The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
- The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
- The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
- The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
- The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

HYDERABAD | SATURDAY, 24 MAY 2025

Business Standard

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY
e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur

GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 297440777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹s. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India. (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)	(₹)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
5) The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
6) The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.



Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025

For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtaker)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ishospitals.com
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ishospitals.com
- The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.



Place : Kolkata
Date : May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dwarika Prasad Tantia
Executive Chairman
DIN - 00001341



SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", P.B.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Year to date figures March 31, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Year to date figures March 31, 2024
		(audited)	(audited)	(audited)	(audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b. Diluted		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

Notes:

- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025. The above results are subjected to audit by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of statutory auditor is unqualified.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other circulars issued by SEBI from time to time.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years

GSPC GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude oil as is where is and as available basis produced from:

(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,

(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirol block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED

(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)

Necessity and object of Delisting:-
To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the investors.
The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025



A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED

BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalima, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended	
		31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.09	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.36	48,143.78			96,305.67
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)								
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:

Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377



Mindteck (India) Limited

CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

- Notes:**
- The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 - The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.
 - On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.
 - The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.
 - The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.
 - The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.
 - The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.
 - The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)



Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reachbs to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur

GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED

CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 2974407777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90	13,401.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.
 - Key Standalone Financial Information**

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025	Quarter ended 31.12.2024	Quarter ended 31.03.2024	Year Ended 31.03.2025	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)	(₹ in Lakhs)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

- The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.
- The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.
- The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below:


For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtaker)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999
Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025



GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ilshospitals.com
Email: ghl.cosec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com
 - The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.



Place : Kolkata
Date : May 23, 2025

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dwarika Prasad Tantia
Executive Chairman
DIN - 00001341



SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED

CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025	Year to date figures March 31, 2025	Quarter ended March 31, 2024	Year to date figures March 31, 2024
		(audited)	(audited)	(audited)	(audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b. Diluted		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

- Notes:**
- The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025. The above results are subjected to audit by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of statutory auditor is unqualified.
 - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other circulars issued by SEBI from time to time.
 - The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and una

GSPC GUJARAT STATE PETROLEUM CORPORATION LIMITED
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Gujarat State Petroleum Corporation Ltd. (GSPC), the Operator of Onshore Blocks, invites competitive bids for a Tender under two bid system for uninterrupted sale of emulsified crude oil as is where is and as available basis produced from:

(1) Sanand East field of Ahmedabad Block (CB-ONN-2000/1) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/613 and,

(2) Sanand Part A field of Sanand Mirol block (CB-ONN-2002/3) as per tender No.: GSPC/SALE OF EMULSIFIED CRUDE/2025-26/SANAND EAST/614.

Tender documents can also be downloaded from GSPC website: (<http://gspcgroup.com/GSPC/tender.aspx>) & <https://tender.nprocure.com/>

U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED
(Formerly known as Golden Goenka Fincorp Limited)
Corporate Identification Number: L55993WB1993PLC060377
Regd office: 908B, 9th Floor, 16, Strand Road, Kolkata- 700 001
Website: www.uyfincorp.com, Email for Investors: contact@uyfincorp.com
Tel:- +91 33 6607 4112

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Notice is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 6 (1)(c) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021, as amended, the Company is in the process of making application for Voluntary Delisting of the Company's Equity Shares from the Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited ("CSE") (Scrip Code: 10017059)

Necessity and object of Delisting:-

To save recurring expenditure on listing fee payable to Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited where the trading of Company's equity shares is NIL. Since Company's equity shares shall continue to the listing on "BSE Limited" (BSE) & National Stock Exchange of India Limited which are recognized stock exchanges and are have national wide trading terminals, delisting of equity shares from CSE will not be adversely affect the investors.

The equity Shares of the Company will continue to be listed on the BSE Limited & National Stock Exchange of India Limited.

For U. Y. Fincorp Limited
Sd/-
Dinesh Burman
(Executive Director)
(DIN: 00612904)

Place:- Kolkata
Date:- 23.05.2025

A. K. CAPITAL SERVICES LIMITED
BUILDING BONDS

Registered Office: 603, 6th Floor, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalima, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: 91(022) 6754 6500 | Fax: 91(022) 6610 0594 | Email: compliance@akgroup.co.in | Website: www.akgroup.co.in | CIN: L74899MH1993PLC274881

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Quarter ended		Standalone Year ended		Consolidated Quarter ended		Consolidated Year ended			
		31-03-2025		31-03-2024		31-03-2025		31-03-2024			
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited		
1	Total income from operations (net)	3,448.10	3,125.00	3,506.76	12,419.87	12,619.23	13,132.63	11,501.31	14,672.76	48,142.76	81,850.25
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,040.05	883.55	1,213.57	3,826.74	4,032.16	3,049.92	2,259.14	4,010.11	10,977.77	12,276.75
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	910.12	814.83	896.51	3,265.21	3,179.89	2,685.79	1,727.12	3,020.67	8,712.65	9,252.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	916.17	813.51	875.67	3,286.19	3,152.05	2,685.29	1,713.75	2,976.12	8,670.88	9,220.18
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00	660.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				49,317.58	48,143.78				96,305.67	81,248.61
8	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95
9	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (for continuing & discontinued operations) (of ₹10/- each)										
	Basic (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95
	Diluted (in ₹) (not annualised)	13.79	12.34	13.58	49.76	48.10	38.90	25.00	45.38	128.38	138.95

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The full format of the financial results are available on the BSE website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.akgroup.co.in and can also be accessed by scanning the Quick Response (QR) Code:

For A. K. Capital Services Limited
Sd/-
A. K. Mittal
Managing Director
DIN: 00695377

Date: May 23, 2025
Place: New Delhi

Mindteck (India) Limited
CIN:L30007KA1991PLC039702
A.M.R Tech Park, Block I, 3rd Floor, # 664, 23/24, Hosur Main Road
Bommanahalli, Bangalore - 560 068 Ph. No.: +91 (80) 4154 8000
Fax: +91 (80) 4112 5813 www.mindteck.com

STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)

(₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Consolidated				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	10,402	10,402	9,790	42,442	38,553
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	904	932	786	3,702	3,353
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) (note 4)	904	932	786	3,529	3,353
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	680	793	648	2,868	2,731
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	726	742	560	3,216	2,765
Equity Share Capital	3,191	3,185	2,512	3,191	2,512
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	22,798	19,579
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (note 5)					
Basic :	2.13	2.49	2.08	9.02	8.78
Diluted :	2.13	2.47	2.03	8.98	8.55

Information regarding audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lacs, except as otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				
	Quarter Ended March 31, 2025	Quarter Ended December 31, 2024	Quarter Ended March 31, 2024	Year Ended March 31, 2025	Year Ended March 31, 2024
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total income from operations	3,861	3,587	3,610	15,509	13,969
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	461	2,497	2,137
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	950	441	690	2,497	2,366
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	726	329	574	1,882	1,827
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	719	334	551	1,895	1,811

Notes:

1. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

2. The above Standalone and Consolidated results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial results filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

4. During the year ended March 31, 2025, the company restructured its sales operations in the US, leading to a more streamlined and efficient sales process. This restructuring cost resulted in one time payments to affected employees which are reflected in the quarterly financials.

5. On September 24, 2024, the company issued 63,69,611 fully paid-up bonus shares of Rs. 10 each, in the ratio of 1 bonus share for every 4 fully paid-up equity shares held, to shareholders whose names appeared in the Register of Members as of September 20, 2024, the record date fixed for this purpose. This issuance was approved by the members through a Postal Ballot Notice dated August 08, 2024. The bonus shares will rank equally with the existing equity shares of the company in all respects. As a result of this bonus issue, the company's paid-up capital has increased to Rs. 3,185 lakhs from Rs. 2,548 lakhs. Consequently, the earnings per share (both Basic and Diluted) have been adjusted for all periods presented.

6. The Company amended the objectives of the Mindteck Employees Welfare Trust ("Trust") to include employee welfare activities, following the winding-up of the ESOP Scheme 2020 administered by the Trust, effective from November 12, 2024. As a result of this amendment, the Company has merged the financials of the Trust with its Standalone Financial Statements, effective November 12, 2024. Consequently, interest income of ₹8 lakhs, net of taxes, earned on a fixed deposit held by the Trust, is included in the Other Income of the Company's Standalone Financial Statements. Additionally, total reserves of ₹618 lakhs—comprising ₹548 lakhs from profit on the sale of shares, ₹62 lakhs in accumulated reserves of the Trust, and ₹8 lakhs of interest income transferred from the general reserves—are now part of the MEWT Reserves in the Standalone Financial Statements and are designated for the benefit of the Company's employees. This change has no impact on the Consolidated Financial Statements.

7. The Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has appointed Mr.Santosh Nandiyath, Interim CFO, as Chief Financial Officer of the company w.e.f. May 24, 2025.

8. The Nomination and Remuneration Committee in their meeting held on May 23, 2025, has approved the grant of 70,000 options at a grant price of Rs. 229.72 under Mindteck Employees Stock Option Scheme 2008.

9. The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed a final dividend of Re.1 per equity share for the year ended March 31, 2025, subject to approval at the annual general meeting.

10. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website (www.mindteck.com)

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors,
Sd/-
Anand Balakrishnan
CEO and Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date: May 23, 2025

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL BENCH AT CHENNAI
CP (CAA)/29/(CHE)/2025

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

And

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013

AND

In the matter of Scheme of Arrangement between TVS Motor Company Limited and its shareholders

TVS Motor Company Limited,
A company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at, "Chaitanya", No.12, Khader Nawaz Khan Road, Nungambakkam Chennai - 600006, Tamil Nadu.

... Petitioner Company

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that by an order dated 7th day of May 2025, the Chennai Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal has fixed the date of hearing of the Company Petition filed by the Petitioner Company (**TVS Motor Company Limited**) under Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 for the sanction of the Scheme of Arrangement between TVS Motor Company Limited and its shareholders, on the 25th day of June 2025. Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Petitioner's Advocates, notice of his intention, signed by him or his Advocate, with his name and address, so as to reach the Petitioner's Advocates not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the Petition. Where he seeks to oppose the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of his affidavit shall be furnished with such notice. A copy of the Petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any person requiring the same on payment of the prescribed charges for the same.

Dated this 23rd day of May 2025.

HARISHANKAR MANI
PAWAN JHABAKH
Counsel for the Petitioner
New No. 115, First Floor, Luz Church Road, Mylapore, Chennai - 600004

When industry giants speak, everyone listens.

In-depth Q&As with market mavens — every Monday in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS reaches to 57575 or email order@bsmail.com

Business Standard
Insight Out

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice

Tender No: 02/SE/PHC/TSR/2025-26
Jal Jeevan Mission 2021-24- Phase II- WSS to Desamangalam Panchayath- Construction of 27.50LL capacity GLSR- General Civil Work.
EMD: Rs. 1,00,000/-
Tender fee: Rs. 8,850/-
Last Date for submitting Tender: 09.06.2025 03:00 pm
Phone: 0487-2423230 Website: www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
Superintending Engineer
PH Circle, Thrissur

KWA-JB-GL-4-03-2025-26

GOKAK TEXTILES LIMITED
CIN: L17116KA2006PLC038839
Registered office: #1, 2nd Floor, 12th Cross, Ideal Homes, Near Jayanna Circle, Rajarajeshwari Nagar, Bengaluru 560098
Tel No. 080 2974407777 Website : www.gokaktextiles.com
Email : secretarial@gokaktextiles.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
	Total Income	1,998.60	2,568.34	2,581.16	10,337.90
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(966.22)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(3,059.64)	(2,882.35)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(2,179.58)	(992.93)	(584.71)	(4,273.00)	(1,943.40)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(2,124.58)	(992.93)	(508.90)	(4,218.00)	(1,867.60)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93	649.93
Basic & Diluted Earnings per equity share (of Rs.10/- each)	(34.23)	(15.41)	(15.70)	(68.37)	(23.48)

Notes:

1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

2) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	Quarter ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total Income	1,929.71	2,470.56	2,635.15	9,781.90	13,462.33
Profit Before Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)
Profit After Tax	(2,189.21)	(939.91)	(394.45)	(4,524.53)	(1,880.76)

3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 23, 2025 and have been audited by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

4) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the figures for the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

5) The figures for the corresponding periods have been regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

6) The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.gokaktextiles.com and can also be accessed through the Quick Response Code (QR Code) given below.

For Gokak Textiles Limited
Sd/-
(Gautam V. Kumtaker)
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
DIN: 09791999

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 23, 2025

GPT HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Registered Office : GPT Centre, JC - 25, Sector - III, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 106
CIN : L70101WB1989PLC047402, Website : www.ilshospitals.com
Email: ghl.csec@gptgroup.co.in, Phone - 033 - 4050 7000

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31.03.2025	31.03.2024	31.03.2025	31.03.2024
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1 Total Revenue from operations	10,140.22	9,942.58	40,709.14	40,019.30
2 Net Profit before tax from ordinary activities	1,636.89	1,841.43	6,934.56	6,804.34
3 Net Profit after tax from ordinary activities	1,289.00	1,281.63	4,992.17	4,776.90
4 Total Comprehensive Income	1,306.93	1,311.76	4,987.40	4,778.50
5 Equity Share Capital of face Value of ₹ 10/- each	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48	8,205.48
6 Other Equity			16,579.58	13,643.55
7 Earnings per equity share (of ₹ 10 each) [not annualised]* Basic & Diluted	1.57*	1.59*	6.08	5.96

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.ilshospitals.com

2. The Board of Directors of the company have proposed final dividend @ 15% i.e: ₹ 1.50 per Equity share, subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. The Company has paid interim dividend @ 10% i.e: Re. 1 per Equity share for financial year 2024-25. Total dividend including interim dividend for the financial year 2024-25 is ₹ 2.50 per Equity share on face value of ₹ 10 per share.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Dwarika Prasad Tantia
Executive Chairman
DIN - 00001341

Place : Kolkata
Date : May 23, 2025

SUPER SPINNING MILLS LIMITED
CIN: L17111T1962PLC001200
Regd. Off.: "Elgi Towers", PB.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611
E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com Website: www.superspinning.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2025 (Rs.in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended March 31, 2025 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2025 (audited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2024 (audited)	Year to date figures March 31, 2024 (audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	197.99	687.06	268.43	706.88
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	73.56	172.40	203.79	267.50
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,195.21)	(1,225.59)	(444.99)	(1,123.56)
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(1,605.14)	(1,640.64)	(1,180.14)	(2,089.45)
5	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	0.56	0.56	274.52	274.52
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,604.58)	(1,640.08)	(905.62)	(1,814.94)
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)		4,969.21		6,609.29
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)				
a. Basic		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)
b. Diluted		(2.92)	(2.98)	(2.15)	(3.80)

Notes:

1. The above financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 23, 2025. The above results are subjected to audit by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of statutory auditor is unqualified.

2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and other circulars issued by SEBI from time to time.

3. The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 and March 31, 2024 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited published figures in respect of the financial results upto the third quarter of the respective financial years.

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the Quarter and year ended March 31, 2025 are available on the website of the BSE Limited and NSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.superspinning.com.

5. The Company has discontinued its textile operations and informed the exchanges on August 31, 2023. Hence the Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued operations (Textile Activity) are disclosed as "Discontinued Operations" in the financial results. The Revenue and Profit/Loss arising from such Discontinued operations (textile activity) relating to the entire period from April 01, 2024 to March 31, 2025 are disclosed as Discontinued Operations in the financial results along with the comparative informations.

6. To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
Sumanth Ramamurthi
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00002773

Place: Coimbatore
Date: May 23, 2025



U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED

यू. याई. फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड

(पूर्व में गोल्डन गेयनज फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड के नाम से जाना)

कॉर्पोरेट आईडेंटिफिकेशन संख्या: L66990WB1993PLC060977

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 908बी, नोर्दी मंजिल, 16, स्ट्रैण्ड रोड, कोलकाता-700 001

वेबसाइट: www.uyfincorp.com, निदेशकों के लिए ईमेल: contact@uyfincorp.com

दूरभाष: +91 33 6607 4112

सार्वजनिक सूचना

एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं विनियम बोर्ड (इक्विटी शेयरों के असूचीयन) विनियमन, 2021 के विनियम 6 (1)(खी), यथा संशोधित, के कंपनी कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड ("सीएसई") से कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों के स्टेचिक असूचीयन के लिए आवेदन करने जा रही है (सिकप कोड: 10017059)।

असूचीयन की आवश्यकता एवं उद्देश्य:-

कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड, जहां कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों की ट्रेडिंग शुरू है, को भुगतान सूचीकरण शुल्क पर होने वाले अव्ययों का भुगतान करना। चूंकि कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों सीएसई लिमिटेड (बीएसई) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, जो मान्यताप्राप्त स्टॉक एक्सचेंज हैं एवं राष्ट्रप्राप्ती ट्रेडिंग टर्मिनल है, पर सूचीबद्ध रहेंगे एवं सीएसई से इक्विटी शेयरों के असूचीयन से निवेशकों पर किसी भी तरह का विपरीत प्रभाव नहीं पड़ेगा।

कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों का सूचीकरण सीएसई लिमिटेड एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पर जारी रहेंगे।

कृते यू. याई. फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड

हस्ता/-

वीनेश वर्मा

(कार्यपालक निदेशक)

स्थान: कोलकाता

तारीख: 23.05.2025

(सीआईएन: 00612904)

अप्रैल में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़ा क्रेडिट कार्ड से व्यय

आतिरा वारियर
मुंबई, 23 मई

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक अप्रैल महीने में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च पिछले साल की समान अवधि की तुलना में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1.84 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। बहरहाल उच्च आधार के कारण मार्च की तुलना में यह खर्च 8.7 प्रतिशत कम है। मार्च में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च 4 महीने के उच्च स्तर 2.01 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया था।

सबसे ज्यादा क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने वाले एचडीएफसी बैंक के कार्ड से खर्च सालाना आधार पर 26.47 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 51,724 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। वहीं एसबीआई कार्ड से खर्च 19.6 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 29,415 करोड़ रुपये, आईसीआईसीआई बैंक के क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च 19.30 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 35,079 करोड़ रुपये और एक्सिस बैंक से खर्च

14.68 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 21,201 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। विश्लेषकों को उम्मीद है कि कार्ड से व्यय वित्त वर्ष 2026 में स्थिर बना रहेगा, जिसे खपत में वृद्धि से समर्थन मिलेगा। बहरहाल उन्ने उम्मीद है कि नए कार्डों में शुद्ध वृद्धि सीमा के भीतर ज्यादा अधिग्रहण के बजाय मौजूदा ग्राहकों को क्रॉस सेल पर है। अप्रैल 2025 में क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने में सालाना आधार पर 7.67 प्रतिशत वृद्धि हुई है और यह 11.04 करोड़ रहा है। यह मार्च 2025 की तुलना में 0.5 प्रतिशत ज्यादा है।

विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार में आई कमी

अंजलि कुमारी
मुंबई, 23 मई

भारत का विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार 16 मई को समाप्त सप्ताह में 4.9 अरब डॉलर कम हुआ है। भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक इस सप्ताह के दौरान स्वर्ण भंडार में 5.1 अरब डॉलर की कमी आने के कारण ऐसा हुआ है।

16 मई तक कुल भंडार 685.7 अरब डॉलर था। एक सप्ताह पहले कुल भंडार 4.5 अरब डॉलर बढ़कर 690 अरब डॉलर हो गया था।

सितंबर 2024 के अंतिम सप्ताह में मुद्रा भंडार 705 अरब डॉलर के रिकॉर्ड स्तर पर पहुंचा था।

विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि सोने की कीमतों के पुनर्मूल्यांकन के कारण ऐसा हुआ है। सोने की कीमत इस सप्ताह के दौरान 3.6 प्रतिशत गिरकर 3203 डॉलर प्रति औंस हो गई है।

आईडीएफसी फ्ल्ट बैंक में मुख्य अर्थशास्त्री गौरा सेनगुप्ता ने कहा कि सोने की कीमत में गिरावट के कारण पुनर्मूल्यांकन हानि 3.4 अरब डॉलर रही और रिजर्व बैंक ने हाजिर बाजार में थोड़ी बिकवाली भी की है।

क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर होगा विचार

असित रंजन मिश्र
नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

वस्तु एवं सेवा कर (जीएसटी) परिषद की अगली बैठक में दरों को उचित बनाने और मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर चर्चा होगी। बैठक की तारीख जल्द घोषित कर दी जाएगी। एक वरिष्ठ सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम नहीं छापने की शर्त पर यह जानकारी देते हुए बताया इन विषयों पर प्रमुखता से चर्चा होगी है।

अधिकारी ने कहा, 'मंत्रियों के समूह ने रिपोर्ट पेश कर दी है। जीएसटी को सरल बनाने के मामले में 3 या 4 अलग अलग पहलू हैं। हम मुआवजा उपकर, दर वाजिब बनाने और सरलीकरण पर विचार करेंगे।'

अधिकारी ने कहा कि स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों की 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद बैठक होगी।

वित्त मंत्री निर्मला सीतारमण की अध्यक्षता में पिछले साल दिसंबर में हुई जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक में दरों को तार्किक बनाने और स्वास्थ्य एवं जीवन बीमा की दरों में कमी किए जाने के मसले को शामिल नहीं किया गया था।

बिहार के उप मुख्यमंत्री सुमित्रा चौधरी दरें वाजिब करने के लिए बने मंत्रिसमूह के संयोजक हैं। मुआवजा उपकर पर बने

जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक की घोषणा जल्द

■ जीएसटी परिषद अगली बैठक में दरों को युक्तिसंगत बनाने, क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर विचार करेगी

■ स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों को 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद परिषद की बैठक होगी

■ क्रिप्टो करेंसी को लेकर अधिकारी ने कहा कि जब तक वैश्विक स्तर पर कोई सहमति नहीं बन जाती है, इस पर कोई कानून सफल नहीं होगा

■ प्रधानमंत्री ईटनशिप योजना को लेकर कंपनियों व उद्योग में उत्साह, अनुभव के आधार पर कानून में होगा फेरबदल



मंत्रिसमूह की अध्यक्षता वित्त राज्य मंत्री पंकज चौधरी कर रहे हैं। यह समूह मार्च 2026 के बाद मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर फैसला करेगा।

हानिकारक वस्तुओं पर उपकर लगाया जा रहा है, लेकिन इसका इस्तेमाल कोविड के दौरान लिया गया कर्ज चुकाने में हो रहा है ताकि राज्यों को जीएसटी राजस्व में हुए नुकसान को भरपाई की जा सके। मंत्रिसमूह

डेडिकोटेड फ्रंट कोरिडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड
भारत सरकार (रैलवे विभाग) का उपक्रम

प्रस्ताव हेतु अनुरोध को लिए सूचना
एनआईटीडी संख्या: HQEN-TEC-RGM-RV-OM-12Y/33092R दिनांक: 23.05.2025 कार्य का नाम: आईएसटीसीआईएल के आईसीएम कॉमिशन और आईआईटी गवर्नर का स्वागत और स्वरूपण, जिसमें जीएसटीसीआईएल नेटवर्क के भीतर 12 वर्षों के लिए पूर्ण और अन्य वस्तुओं की आपूर्ति शामिल है। [आरएफपी नंबर/संख्या DFCI/COI/TECH/RGM-RV/OM&M/12YRS/33092R दिनांक 23.05.2025] जीएसटीसीआईएल (आईआईटीएल के माध्यम से) चात ग्राम परियोजना को शुरू करने के लिए अतिरिक्त तकनीकी अनुभव और वित्तीय क्षमता रखने वाली कमी / कर्पनिव / संयुक्त उद्यमों से निष्ठा रिक्त प्रभाव पर निर्माण स्ट्रेज को पैकेट सिस्टम पर खुली ई-निविदाएं / प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित करता है। समाप्त करने से संबंधित पूर्ण आरएफपी दस्तावेज और आरएफपी / बोली जमा करने के लिए अपेक्षित निर्देश / सूचना आईआईटीएल वेबसाइट www.iireps.gov.in और जीएसटीसीआईएल की वेबसाइट dfciil.com पर उपलब्ध कर दी गई है, जिसे **23.05.2025** से खोलना शुरू किया जा सकता है। आरएफपी में कोई परिवर्तन / संशोधन यदि होगा तो यह उक्त वेबसाइट पर अपलोड किया जाएगा।

नीचीदाता अपनी मूल / संशोधित आरएफपी / बोली केवल अंतिम तिथि और समाप्त तक ही जमा कर सकते हैं। निम्नलिखित तिथि/प्रस्ताव की अनुमति नहीं है और उन्हें स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा।
अंतिम तिथि / समय: 26.06.2025; 15:00 बजे।

U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED
यु. याई. फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड
(पूर्व में फिनकोर ग्लोबल फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड के रूप में जाना)
कारपोरेट आईडेंटिफिकेशन संख्या: **L65909WB1909PLC060377**
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 008बी, नोटी गेट, 16, एडवर्ड रोड, कोलकाता-700 001
वेबसाइट: www.uylfincorp.com, निदेशकों के लिए ईमेल: contact@uylfincorp.com
दूरभाष: +91 93 6607 4112

सार्वजनिक सूचना
एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं भविष्य बोर्ड (इक्विटी शेयरों के असुपीयन) निधियम, 2021 के विधियम 6 (1)(सी), यथा संशोधित, के कंपनी कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड ('एक्सचेंज') से कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों के इलेक्ट्रिक असुपीयन के लिए आवेदन करने जा रही है (इक्विटी कोड: 10017059)।
असुपीयन की आवश्यकता एवं उद्देश्य:-
कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड, जहां कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों की ट्रेडिंग शुरू है, को सुगमते सुचीकरण शुरू करने वाले आवेदी व्यय की वचन करना। युक्ति कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों बीएसई लिमिटेड (बीएसई) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, जो मान्यताप्राप्त स्टॉक एक्सचेंज हैं एवं भारतीय ट्रेडिंग टर्मिनल है, पर सुचीबद्ध रहेंगे एवं बीएसई से इक्विटी शेयरों के असुपीयन से भविष्यवत् पर किसी भी तरह का निषेध प्रभाव नहीं पड़ेगा।
कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों का सुचीकरण बीएसई लिमिटेड एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पर जारी रहेंगे।

कुचे यु. याई, फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड

हरना/-

दीनेश बर्मन

(कार्यपालक निदेशक)

स्थान: कोलकाता

तारीख: 23.05.2025

(डीआईएन: 00612904)

PNB Housing
Finance Limited
Ghar Ki Baat

सूचना
(कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरधारकों की जानकारी के लिए)
शेयरधारकों को एतद्वारा सूचित किया जाता है कि समग्र-समय पर यथा संशोधित निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि (आईडीपीएन) प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षा, अंतरण और वापसी) निधन, 2016 (निधन) के साथ पंजीकृत कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') के अनुबन्धों के अनुसार, वित्तीय वर्ष 2017-18 के लिए घोषित लाभों अर्थात् 27 जुलाई, 2018 को, जो सात वर्षों की अवधि के लिए अत्यंत / अवैतनिक रहा, आईडीपीएन को अंतरण के लिए दे दिया होगा। संबंधित शेयर, जिन पर लाभों का लगातार सात वर्षों तक दायन नहीं किया गया था, उन्हें भी अंतरण निधियों में निष्ठा रिक्त प्रक्रिया के अनुसार आईडीपीएन के डीमैट खाते में स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।
उक्त निधियों के अनुपालन में, कंपनी में संबंधित शेयरधारकों को व्यक्तिगत संचार भेजा है, जिसकी दायन न की गई लाभों राशि और संबंधित शेयर आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को ई-मेल के साथ-साथ उनके पंजीकृत पते पर पत्रों के माध्यम से हस्तांतरित किए जाने के लिए उत्तरदायी है। कंपनी ने अपनी वेबसाइट पर ऐसे शेयरधारकों का पूरा विवरण भी अपलोड किया है। संबंधित शेयरधारक कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर 'निवेशक' टैब का उल्लेख कर सकते हैं www.pnbhousing.com नाम, डीपीआईडी बलाइट आईडी, दायन न की गई राशि आदि के विवरण को सत्यापित करने के लिए।
शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी / रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) अर्थात् एमएचएफजी इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड) को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक निवेशक सेवा अनुरोध फॉर्म आइएसआर 1 प्रदान करने बिना किसी देरी के मूल रद्द बैंक सहित सहायक दस्तावेजों के साथ अपनी दायन न की गई लाभों राशि का दावा करें। शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे भविष्य के लाभों, यदि कोई हो, की प्राप्ति सुनिश्चित करने के लिए अपने संबंधित डीमैट खातों में बैंक खाते के विवरण को सही अद्यतन करवाएं।
यदि कंपनी को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक संबंधित शेयरधारकों से कोई संचार प्राप्त नहीं होता है, तो कंपनी उक्त निधियों के अनुपालन में नियम निर्धारक तक दायन न किए गए लाभों 2018 की राशि आईडीपीएन को हस्तांतरित करने के लिए विवश होगी। संबंधित शेयर जिन पर लाभों का लगातार सात वर्षों तक दायन नहीं किया जाता है, उन्हें भी बिना किसी और सूचना के स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।
संबंधित शेयरधारकों को यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि ऐसे शेयरों पर उत्पन्न होने वाले भविष्य के स भी लाभ आईडीपीएन को भी हस्तांतरित किए जाएंगे। कृपया ध्यान दें कि उक्त नियमों के अनुसार आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को हस्तांतरित वापसी राशि का दावा और इक्विटी शेयरों के संबंध में कंपनी के खिलाफ कोई दायन नहीं किया जाएगा। हालांकि, संबंधित शेयरधारक प्रक्रिया का विधिवत पालन करते हुए वेबसाइट www.iepf.gov.in पर उपलब्ध निष्ठा रिक्त ई-फॉर्म आईडीपीएन-5 में ऑनलाइन आवेदन जमा करके आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण से इस्का दावा करने के हकदार है।
यदि शेयरधारकों के पास कोई प्रश्न है या विषय वस्तु पर किसी सहायता की आवश्यकता है, तो वे कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) मेसर्स एमएचएफजी इंडियन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड), दूरभाष: 022-49186000, ईमेल: rnt.helpdesk@in.mpmis.mufg.com, वेबसाइट: www.in.mpmis.mufg.com से संपर्क कर सकते हैं।
प्रति पीएनबी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड
हरना/-
वीणा जी काम्थ,
कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक: 23 मई, 2025

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

मोनिका यादव और असित रंजन मिश्र
नई दिल्ली, 23 मार्च

अमेरिका में भारतीयों सहित अमेरिकी गैर नागरिकों के घन विदेश भेजे जाने पर राशि पर प्रस्तावित शुल्क 5 प्रतिशत से घटाकर 3.5 प्रतिशत करने की योजना पेश की गई है। इसे अमेरिका में रह रहे भारतीयों को आंशिक राहत मिल सकती है।

अमेरिका के प्रतिनिधि सभा ने गुरुवार को 'वन बिज ब्यूटीफुल बिल' को संशोधित कर पारित किया। अमेरिका के गैर भारतीय नागरिकों में एफ-1बी, एल-1 और एफ-1 वीजा धारक के साथ-साथ ग्रीन कार्ड धारक हैं। हालांकि इस विधेयक में शुल्क से अमेरिकी नागरिकों और नैशनल गार्ड को छूट दी गई है।

अब यह रिपब्लिकन के बहुमत वाले उच्च सदन सीनेट में जाएगा

3.5% शुल्क

■ प्रतिनिधि सभा ने विधेयक पारित किया

■ कानून बनने की स्थिति में अमेरिका से भारत भेजे जाने वाले धन पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ने की आशंका जताई गई



और इसे इस सदन में अंतिम मंजूरी मिलने के बाद कानून के रूप में लागू हो जाएगा।

विधेयक के मूल संस्करण में आयकर, कॉर्पोरेट कर और संघीय ऋण के बड़े बदलाव शामिल थे। इस क्रम में अमेरिका से विदेश धन भेजे जाने वाले व्यक्ति पर 5 प्रतिशत आयात शुल्क लगाया भी शामिल था। इससे प्रवासी समुदायों और विशेषज्ञों की चिंताएं बढ़ गईं

थीं। दरअसल अमेरिका से भारत और मेक्सिको के नागरिक अपने देशों को बड़ी मात्रा में धन भेजते हैं। सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम गुप्त रखने की शर्त पर बताया कि यदि यह विधेयक लागू हो जाता है तो इससे देश में आने वाली विदेशी मुद्रा पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ेगा। अधिकारी ने बताया, 'अभी तक सरकार ने विधेयक का आकलन नहीं किया है।'

निष्क्रिय खातों का केवाईसी हो

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक ने शुक्रवार को जारी परिपत्र में कहा कि बैंक सभी गैर प्रमुख शाखाओं सहित सभी शाखाओं में निष्क्रिय खातों या बिना दावे वाली रकम के लिए अनिवार्य रूप से जाने अपने ग्राहक (केवाईसी) के विवरण को दुरुस्त करने की सुविधा मुहैया करवाएंगे। इसके अलावा बैंकों को वीडियो उपभोक्ता पहचान प्रक्रिया (वी-सीआईपी) उपलब्ध होने की स्थिति में खातेधारक की मांग पर यह सुविधा मुहैया करवानी चाहिए। रिजर्व बैंक ने यह भी कहा कि निष्क्रिय बैंक खातों को सक्रिय करने के लिए अधिकृत बिजनेस कॉरस्पोंडेंट की मदद भी ली जा

सकती है। रिजर्व बैंक ने इस प्रारूप परिपत्र पर साझेदारों की टिप्पणी 6 जून तक मांगी है। रिजर्व बैंक ने जनवरी में बिना दावे वाली रकम और निष्क्रिय खातों के लिए नए दिशानिर्देश जारी किए थे। इसके तहत ग्राहक के खाते की जानकारी या चेक बुक का अनुरोध शामिल करने सहित गैर वित्तीय गतिविधियां या कोई वित्तीय लेन देन दो वर्ष तक नहीं होने की स्थिति में ऐसे खातों को 'निष्क्रिय' श्रेणी में रखा जाएगा। इसके अलावा रिजर्व बैंक ने बैंकों को निर्देश दिया कि वह एक साल की अवधि से अधिक समय से उपभोक्ता की बिना लेन देन की पहल वाले खातों की सालाना

समीक्षा करें। ग्राहकों को निष्क्रिय होने वाले बैंक खातों की स्थिति के बारे में पत्रों, ईमेल या एसएमएस के जरिये अधिसूचित किया जाएगा। ग्राहकों को अपने खाते सक्रिय करने के लिए अतिरिक्त समय भी दिया जाएगा। रिजर्व बैंक ने दिसंबर 2024 में बैंकों से अनुरोध किया था कि वे निष्क्रिय या बंद पड़े खातों की संख्या को घटाने के लिए 'तत्काल' आवश्यक कदम उठाएं। ऐसे खातों की संख्या के बारे में तिमाही आधार पर सूचना दी जाए। कई बैंक शाखाओं में कुल जमा राशि से अधिक राशि निष्क्रिय खातों/ बिना दावे वाली रकम मिली थी। बीएस

गोयल ने लटनिक से मुलाकात की

वाणिज्य व उद्योग मंत्री पीयूष गोयल ने अमेरिका के वाशिंगटन में अमेरिकी वाणिज्य मंत्री हावर्ड लटनिक के साथ शुक्रवार को दूसरी बैठक की और दोनों देशों के बीच प्रस्तावित द्विपक्षीय व्यापार समझौते पर चर्चा की। गोयल ने 20 मई को भी व्यापार समझौते के पहले चरण पर वार्ता में तेजी लाने के लिए लटनिक के साथ बैठक की थी। मंत्री ने 'एक्स' पर लिखा, 'पारस्परिक रूप से लाभकारी व्यापार समझौते के लिए वाणिज्य मंत्री हावर्ड लटनिक के साथ सार्थक बैठक की। हम हमारे लोगों के लिए अवसरों को बढ़ाने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध हैं।' दोनों देश 8 जुलाई तक अंतरिम व्यापार समझौते को अंतिम रूप देने पर विचार कर रहे हैं।

समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात बढ़ा

संजीव मुखर्जी
नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

भारत का समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात अप्रैल 2025 में डॉलर के हिसाब से करीब 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 58.2 करोड़ डॉलर और रुपये के हिसाब से करीब 21 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 4,981 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। आंकड़ों के अनुसार अमेरिका के शुल्क के बारे में शुरुआती आशंकाएं धूमिल होने पर तीन माह के विराम के बाद यह वृद्धि दर्ज हुई। हालांकि समुद्री खाद्य उत्पादों का निर्यात में मार्च 2024 की तुलना में मार्च 2025 में सालाना आधार पर डॉलर वृद्धि को लेकर गिरावट दर्ज हुई थी। भारत से हर साल होने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद के निर्यात में करीब 35-40 प्रतिशत का निर्यात अमेरिका को होता है। भारत के

समुद्री उत्पाद निर्यात का सबसे बड़ा गंतव्य अमेरिका है। अमेरिका को निर्यात किए जाने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद में सबसे बड़ी हिस्सेदारी झींगा की है। उद्योग के अनुसार, 'अप्रैल के शुरुआती दिनों में अमेरिका को निर्यात को लेकर अनिश्चितताएं कायम थीं। इसका कारण यह था कि अमेरिका ने भारत पर 26 प्रतिशत जवाबी शुल्क लगाया था और खरीदारों ने 2-3 दिन तक भारत का आपूर्तिकर्ताओं से खरीदारी रोक सी दी थी। हालांकि इन शुल्कों को लागू करना तीन महीने के लिए लंबित कर दिया गया और आशंकाएं कुछ धूमिल हुईं। इससे निर्यात फिर शुरू हुआ।' भारत से अमेरिका को निर्यात करने वाले सभी उत्पादों के आधार पर 10 प्रतिशत शुल्क लगाए जाने से दाम बढ़ गए लेकिन अगले कुछ महीनों में दाम स्थिर हो जाएंगे।

बीएस सूडोकू 5290									
	3	4	2	7	1				
	4								
9				3	5	2			
	7		6						
8						4			
	7	1							
	9			8					
4	3		9	7					
	5		2			6			

परिणाम संख्या 5289									
6	1	7	9	2	8	5	3	4	4
8	5	3	1	7	4	9	2	6	
2	9	4	3	5	6	8	7	1	
1	4	6	2	8	5	7	9	3	
3	8	9	6	1	7	2	4	5	
5	7	2	4	3	9	6	1	8	
4	6	8	7	9	1	3	5	2	
9	2	5	8	4	3	1	6	7	
7	3	1	5	6	2	4	8	9	

कैसे खेलें ?

बहुत मुश्किल

हर रोक, कॉलम और 3 के बाई 3 के बॉक्स में 1 से लेकर 9 तक की संख्या भरें।

★ ★ ★ ★ ★

डिक्लेमर: बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड में प्रकाशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और प्रीवर लेखों के माध्यम से बाजारों, कॉर्पोरेट जगत और सरकार से जुड़ी घटनाओं की निष्पक्ष तस्वीर पेश करने का प्रयास किया जाता है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के निबंधन एवं जानकारी से परे परिस्वरितियों के कारण वास्तविक घटनाक्रम भिन्न हो सकते हैं। समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर पाठकों द्वारा किए जाने वाले निवेश और किए जाने वाले कारोबारी निर्णयों के लिए बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड कोई जिम्मेदारी नहीं लेता है। पाठकों से स्वयं निर्णय लेने की अपेक्षा की जाती है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के सभी विज्ञापन सट्टाकारों में स्वीकार किए जाते हैं। इनके साथ बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड न तो जुड़ा हुआ है और न ही उनका समर्थन करता है। विज्ञापनों से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार का दावा संबंधित विज्ञापनदाता से ही किया जाना चाहिए। मैं, बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. का सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित है बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. से लिखित अनुमति लिए बिना समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन या प्रसारण निषिद्ध है। किसी भी व्यक्ति या वैधानिक निकाय द्वारा इस प्रकार का निषिद्ध कार्य किए जाने पर दीकनी और फौजदारी कार्यवाही शुरू की जाएगी।

अप्रैल में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़ा क्रेडिट कार्ड से व्यय

आतिरा वारियर
मुंबई, 23 मई

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक अप्रैल महीने में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च पिछले साल की समान अवधि की तुलना में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1.84 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। बहरहाल उच्च आधार के कारण मार्च की तुलना में यह खर्च 8.7 प्रतिशत कम है। मार्च में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च 4 महीने के उच्च स्तर 2.01 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया था।

सबसे ज्यादा क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने वाले एचडीएफसी बैंक के कार्ड से खर्च सालाना आधार पर 26.47 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 51,724 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। वहीं एसबीआई कार्ड से खर्च 19.6 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 29,415 करोड़ रुपये, आईसीआईसीआई बैंक के क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च 19.30 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 35,079 करोड़ रुपये और एक्सिस बैंक से खर्च

14.68 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 21,201 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। विश्लेषकों को उम्मीद है कि कार्ड से व्यय वित्त वर्ष 2026 में स्थिर बना रहेगा, जिसे खपत में वृद्धि से समर्थन मिलेगा। बहरहाल उर्ने उम्मीद है कि नए कार्डों में शुद्ध वृद्धि सीमा के भीतर ज्यादा अधिग्रहण के बजाय मौजूदा ग्राहकों को क्रॉस सेल पर है। अप्रैल 2025 में क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने में सालाना आधार पर 7.67 प्रतिशत वृद्धि हुई है और यह 11.04 करोड़ रहा है। यह मार्च 2025 की तुलना में 0.5 प्रतिशत ज्यादा है।

विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार में आई कमी

अंजलि कुमारी
मुंबई, 23 मई

भारत का विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार 16 मई को समाप्त सप्ताह में 4.9 अरब डॉलर कम हुआ है। भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक इस सप्ताह के दौरान स्वर्ण भंडार में 5.1 अरब डॉलर की कमी आने के कारण ऐसा हुआ है।

16 मई तक कुल भंडार 685.7 अरब डॉलर था। एक सप्ताह पहले कुल भंडार 4.5 अरब डॉलर बढ़कर 690 अरब डॉलर हो गया था।

सितंबर 2024 के अंतिम सप्ताह में मुद्रा भंडार 705 अरब डॉलर के रिकॉर्ड स्तर पर पहुंचा था।

विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि सोने की कीमतों के पुनर्मूल्यांकन के कारण ऐसा हुआ है। सोने की कीमत इस सप्ताह के दौरान 3.6 प्रतिशत गिरकर 3203 डॉलर प्रति औंस हो गई है।

आईडीएफसी फ्ल्ट बैंक में मुख्य अर्थशास्त्री गौरा सेनगुप्ता ने कहा कि सोने की कीमत में गिरावट के कारण पुनर्मूल्यांकन हानि 3.4 अरब डॉलर रही और रिजर्व बैंक ने हाजिर बाजार में थोड़ी बिकवाली भी की है।

क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर होगा विचार

असित रंजन मिश्र
नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

वस्तु एवं सेवा कर (जीएसटी) परिषद की अगली बैठक में दरों को उचित बनाने और मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर चर्चा होगी। बैठक की तारीख जल्द घोषित कर दी जाएगी। एक वरिष्ठ सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम नहीं छापने की शर्त पर यह जानकारी देते हुए बताया इन विषयों पर प्रमुखता से चर्चा होगी है।

अधिकारी ने कहा, 'मंत्रियों के समूह ने रिपोर्ट पेश कर दी है। जीएसटी को सरल बनाने के मामले में 3 या 4 अलग अलग पहलू हैं। हम मुआवजा उपकर, दर वाजिब बनाने और सरलीकरण पर विचार करेंगे।'

अधिकारी ने कहा कि स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों को 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद बैठक होगी।

वित्त मंत्री निर्मला सीतारमण की अध्यक्षता में पिछले साल दिसंबर में हुई जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक में दरों को तार्किक बनाने और स्वास्थ्य एवं जीवन बीमा की दरों में कमी किए जाने के मसले को शामिल नहीं किया गया था।

बिहार के उप मुख्यमंत्री सुमित्रा चौधरी दरें वाजिब करने के लिए बने मंत्रिसमूह के संयोजक हैं। मुआवजा उपकर पर बने

जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक की घोषणा जल्द

■ जीएसटी परिषद अगली बैठक में दरों को युक्तिसंगत बनाने, क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर विचार करेगी

■ स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों को 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद परिषद की बैठक होगी

■ क्रिप्टो करेंसी को लेकर अधिकारी ने कहा कि जब तक वैश्विक स्तर पर कोई सहमति नहीं बन जाती है, इस पर कोई कानून सफल नहीं होगा

■ प्रधानमंत्री ईटनशिप योजना को लेकर कंपनियों व उद्योग में उत्साह, अनुभव के आधार पर कानून में होगा फेरबदल



मंत्रिसमूह की अध्यक्षता वित्त राज्य मंत्री पंकज चौधरी कर रहे हैं। यह समूह मार्च 2026 के बाद मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर फैसला करेगा। अभी तक विलासिता वाले उत्पादों और

हानिकारक वस्तुओं पर उपकर लगाया जा रहा है, लेकिन इसका इस्तेमाल कॉविड के दौरान लिया गया कर्ज चुकाने में हो रहा है ताकि राज्यों को जीएसटी राजस्व में हुए नुकसान को भरपाई की जा सके। मंत्रिसमूह

इंडिकोडेड फ्रंट कोरिडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड
भारत सरकार (रैल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

प्रस्ताव हेतु अनुरोध को लिए सूचना
एनआईटीडी संख्या: HQEN-TEC-RGM-RV-OM-12Y/33092R दिनांक: 23.05.2025 कार्य का नाम: डीएफसीसीआईएल के आरडीएम कॉमिशन और आरआईडी ग्रीनी का रखावेलन और रररररररर, जिसमें डीएफसीसीआईएल नेटवर्क के भीतर 12 वर्षों के लिए पूर्ण और अन्य वस्तुओं की आपूर्ति शामिल है। [आरएफपी नंबर/कागजात संख्या: DF-CO/INT/TECH/RGM-RV/OM&M/12YRS/33092R दिनांक 23.05.2025] डीएफसीसीआईएल (आईआईपीएल के मध्यम से) चार मॉडलों/योजनाओं को शुरू करने के लिए अग्रिम तकनीकी अनुभव और वित्तीय क्षमता रखने वाली कम्पनी/कॉर्पोरेशन/संयुक्त उद्यमों से निविदाएं प्रपोज़र पर मिलाल स्ट्रेजिजी पेकेट सिस्टम पर खुली ई-निविदाएं/प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित करता है। समाप्त करने का समय: सहित पूर्ण आरएफपी दस्तावेज और आरएफपी/बीडी जमा करने के लिए अपेक्षित निर्देश सूचना आईआईपीएल वेबसाइट www.iireps.gov.in और डीएफसीसीआईएल की वेबसाइट dfccil.com पर अपलोड कर दी गई है, जिसे **23.05.2025** से खोलनीय किया जा सकता है। आरएफपी में कोई परिवर्तन/संशोधन यदि होगा तो यह उक्त वेबसाइट पर अपलोड किया जाएगा।

बीबीदाता अपनी मूल/संशोधित आरएफपी/बीडी केवल अंतिम तिथि और समाप्त तक ही जमा कर सकते हैं। निम्नलिखित तिथि/प्रस्ताव की अनुमति नहीं है और उन्हें स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा।

अंतिम तिथि/समय: 26.06.2025; 15:00 बजे।

U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED
यु. याई. फिनकॉर्प लिमिटेड
(पूर्व में यूपीएन गैरपब्लिक लिमिटेड के रूप में जाना)
कारपोरेट आईआईटीएस प्रदाता **L65903WB1903PLC060377**
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 908बी, नोडो रोड, 16, एडवर्ड रोड, कोलकाता-700 001
वेबसाइट: www.uyfincorp.com, निदेशकों के लिए ईमेल: contact@uyfincorp.com
दूरभाष: +91 93 6607 4112

सार्वजनिक सूचना
एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं निगम बोर्ड (इक्विटी शेयरों के असुरक्षित) निगम, 2021 के नियम 6 (1)(सी), यथा संशोधित, के कंपनी कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड ('एनिएक्स') से कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों के इलेक्ट्रिक असुरक्षित के लिए आवेदन करने जा रही है (इक्विटी कोड: 10017059)।

असुरक्षित की आवश्यकता एवं उद्देश्य:-
कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड, जहां कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों की ट्रेडिंग शुरू है, को सुगमता से सुविधाएं शुरू करने वाले आवेदकों को बचत करना। युक्ति कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों की सीएसई लिमिटेड (सीएसई) एवं गैरपब्लिक स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, जो मान्यता प्राप्त स्टॉक एक्सचेंज हैं एवं भारतीय ट्रेडिंग टर्मिनल हैं, पर सूचीबद्ध रहेंगे एवं सीएसई से इक्विटी शेयरों के असुरक्षित से निवेशकों पर किसी भी तरह का निपटारा प्रभाव नहीं पड़ेगा।

कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों का सूचीकरण सीएसई लिमिटेड एवं गैरपब्लिक स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पर जारी रहेंगे।

कुचे यु. याई, फिनकॉर्प लिमिटेड

हरना/-

दीनेश बर्मन

(कार्यपालक निदेशक)

स्थान: कोलकाता

तारीख: 23.05.2025

(डीआईएन: 00612904)

PNB Housing
Finance Limited
Ghar Ki Baat

सूचना
(कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरधारकों की जानकारी के लिए)
शेयरधारकों को सूचित किया जाता है कि समग्र-समय पर यथा संशोधित निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि (आईडीपीएन) प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षा, अंतरण और वापसी) निगम, 2016 (निगम) के साथ पंजीकृत कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') के अनुबंधों के अनुसार, वित्तीय वर्ष 2017-18 के लिए घोषित लाभों अर्थात् 27 जुलाई, 2018 को, जो सात वर्षों की अवधि के लिए अत्यंत/अवैधानिक रहा, आईडीपीएन को अंतरण के लिए दे दिया होगा। संबंधित शेयर, जिन पर लाभों का लगातार सात वर्षों तक दावा नहीं किया गया था, उन्हें भी नैतिकता नियमों में निष्पक्ष प्रक्रिया के अनुसार आईडीपीएन के डीमैट खाते में स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।

उक्त नियमों के अनुपालन में, कंपनी में संबंधित शेयरधारकों को व्यक्तिगत संचार भेजा है, जिसकी दावा न की गई लाभों राशि और संबंधित शेयर आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को ई-मेल के साथ-साथ उनके पंजीकृत पते पर पत्रों के माध्यम से हस्ताक्षरित किए जाने के लिए उत्तरदायी है। कंपनी ने अपनी वेबसाइट पर ऐसे शेयरधारकों का पूरा विवरण भी अपलोड किया है। संबंधित शेयरधारक कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर 'निवेशक' टैब का उल्लेख कर सकते हैं www.pnbhousing.com नाम, डीपीआईडी ब्लाइट आईडी, दावा न की गई राशि आदि के विवरण को सत्यापित करने के लिए।

शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी/रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) अर्थात् एमएचएफजी इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड) को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक निवेशक सेवा अनुरोध फॉर्म डाउनलोड और 1 प्रदान करने बिना किसी देरी के मूल रद्द चेक सहित सहायक दस्तावेजों के साथ अपनी दावा न की गई लाभों राशि का दावा करें। शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे भविष्य के लाभों, यदि कोई हो, की प्राप्ति सुनिश्चित करने के लिए अपने संबंधित डीमैट खातों में बैंक खाते के विवरण को सही अपडेट करवाएं।

यदि कंपनी को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक संबंधित शेयरधारकों से कोई संचार प्राप्त नहीं होता है, तो कंपनी उक्त नियमों के अनुपालन में नियम निर्धारित तक दावा न किए गए लाभों 2018 की राशि आईडीपीएन को हस्ताक्षरित करने के लिए विवश होगी। संबंधित शेयर जिन पर लाभों का लगातार सात वर्षों तक दावा नहीं किया जाता है, उन्हें भी बिना किसी और सूचना के स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।

संबंधित शेयरधारकों को यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि ऐसे शेयरों पर उत्पन्न होने वाले भविष्य के स भी लाभ आईडीपीएन को भी हस्ताक्षरित किए जाएंगे। कृपया ध्यान दें कि उक्त नियमों के अनुसार आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को हस्ताक्षरित वापसी लाभों राशि और इक्विटी शेयरों के संबंध में कंपनी के खिलाफ कोई दावा नहीं किया जाएगा। हालांकि, संबंधित शेयरधारक प्रक्रिया का विधिवत पालन करते हुए वेबसाइट www.iepf.gov.in पर उपलब्ध निष्पक्ष ई-फॉर्म आईडीपीएन-5 में ऑनलाइन आवेदन जमा करके आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण से इस्का दावा करने के हकदार है।

यदि शेयरधारकों के पास कोई प्रश्न है या विषय वस्तु पर किसी सहायता की आवश्यकता है, तो वे कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) मेसर्स एमएचएफजी इंडियन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड), दूरभाष: 022-49186000, ईमेल: rnt.helpdesk@in.mpmis.mufg.com, वेबसाइट: www.in.mpmis.mufg.com से संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

प्रति पीएलसी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

हरना/-

वीणा जी काम्थ,

कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक: 23 मई, 2025

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

मोनिका यादव और असित रंजन मिश्र
नई दिल्ली, 23 मार्च

अमेरिका में भारतीयों सहित अमेरिकी गैर नागरिकों के घन विदेश भेजे जाने पर राशि पर प्रस्तावित शुल्क 5 प्रतिशत से घटाकर 3.5 प्रतिशत करने की योजना पेश की गई है। इसे अमेरिका में रह रहे भारतीयों को आंशिक राहत मिल सकती है।

अमेरिका के प्रतिनिधि सभा ने गुरुवार को 'वन बिग ब्यूटीफुल बिल' को संशोधित कर पारित किया। अमेरिका के गैर भारतीय नागरिकों में एफ-1बी, एल-1 और एफ-1 वीजा धारक के साथ-साथ ग्रीन कार्ड धारक हैं। हालांकि इस विधेयक में शुल्क से अमेरिकी नागरिकों और नैशनल गार्ड को छूट दी गई है।

अब यह रिपब्लिकन के बहुमत वाले उच्च सदन सीनेट में जाएगा

3.5% शुल्क

■ प्रतिनिधि सभा ने विधेयक पारित किया

■ कानून बनने की स्थिति में अमेरिका से भारत भेजे जाने वाले धन पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ने की आशंका जताई गई



और इसे इस सदन में अंतिम मंजूरी मिलने के बाद कानून के रूप में लागू हो जाएगा।

विधेयक के मूल संस्करण में आयकर, कॉर्पोरेट कर और संघीय ऋण के बड़े बदलाव शामिल थे। इस क्रम में अमेरिका से विदेश धन भेजे जाने वाले व्यक्ति पर 5 प्रतिशत आशंका शुल्क लगाया भी शामिल था। इससे प्रवासी समुदायों और विशेषज्ञों की चिंताएं बढ़ गईं

थीं। दरअसल अमेरिका से भारत और मेक्सिको के नागरिक अपने देशों को बड़ी मात्रा में धन भेजते हैं। सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम गुप्त रखने की शर्त पर बताया कि यदि यह विधेयक लागू हो जाता है तो इससे देश में आने वाली विदेशी मुद्रा पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ेगा। अधिकारी ने बताया, 'अभी तक सरकार ने विधेयक का आकलन नहीं किया है।'

निष्क्रिय खातों का केवाईसी हो

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक ने शुक्रवार को जारी परिपत्र में कहा कि बैंक सभी गैर प्रमुख शाखाओं सहित सभी शाखाओं में निष्क्रिय खातों या बिना दावे वाली रकम के लिए अनिवार्य रूप से जाने अपने ग्राहक (केवाईसी) के विवरण को दुरुस्त करने की सुविधा मुहैया करवाए।

इसके अलावा बैंकों को वीडियो उपभोक्ता पहचान प्रक्रिया (वी-सीआईपी) उपलब्ध होने की स्थिति में खातेधारक की मांग पर यह सुविधा मुहैया करानी चाहिए। रिजर्व बैंक ने यह भी कहा कि निष्क्रिय बैंक खातों को सक्रिय करने के लिए अधिकृत बिजनेस कॉरस्पोंडेंट की मदद भी ली जा

सकती है। रिजर्व बैंक ने इस प्रारूप परिपत्र पर साझेदारों को टिप्पणी 6 जून तक मांगी है। रिजर्व बैंक ने जनवरी में बिना दावे वाली रकम और निष्क्रिय खातों के लिए नए दिशानिर्देश जारी किए थे। इसके तहत ग्राहक के खाते की जानकारी या चेक बुक का अनुरोध शामिल करने सहित गैर वित्तीय गतिविधियां या कोई वित्तीय लेन देन दो वर्ष तक नहीं होने की स्थिति में ऐसे खातों को 'निष्क्रिय' श्रेणी में रखा जाएगा।

इसके अलावा रिजर्व बैंक ने बैंकों को निर्देश दिया कि वह एक साल की अवधि से अधिक समय से उपभोक्ता की बिना लेन देन की पहल वाले खातों की सालाना

समीक्षा करें। ग्राहकों को निष्क्रिय होने वाले बैंक खातों की स्थिति के बारे में पत्रों, ईमेल या एसएमएस के जरिये अधिसूचित किया जाएगा। ग्राहकों को अपने खाते सक्रिय करने के लिए अतिरिक्त समय भी दिया जाएगा।

रिजर्व बैंक ने दिसंबर 2024 में बैंकों से अनुरोध किया था कि वे निष्क्रिय या बंद पड़े खातों की संख्या को घटाने के लिए 'तत्काल' आवश्यक कदम उठाएं। ऐसे खातों की संख्या के बारे में तिमाही आधार पर सूचना दी जाए। कई बैंक शाखाओं में कुल जमा राशि से अधिक राशि निष्क्रिय खातों/बिना दावे वाली रकम मिली थी। बीएस

गोयल ने लटनिक

से मुलाकात की

वाणिज्य व उद्योग मंत्री पीयूष गोयल ने अमेरिका के वाशिंगटन में अमेरिकी वाणिज्य मंत्री हावर्ड लटनिक के साथ शुक्रवार को दूसरी बैठक की और दोनों देशों के बीच प्रस्तावित द्विपक्षीय व्यापार समझौते पर चर्चा की। गोयल ने 20 मई को भी व्यापार समझौते के पहले चरण पर वार्ता में तेजी लाने के लिए लटनिक के साथ बैठक की थी। मंत्री ने 'एक्स' पर लिखा, 'पारस्परिक रूप से लाभकारी व्यापार समझौते के लिए वाणिज्य मंत्री हावर्ड लटनिक के साथ सार्थक बैठक की। हम हमारे लोगों के लिए अवसरों को बढ़ाने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध हैं।' दोनों देश 8 जुलाई तक अंतरिम व्यापार समझौते को अंतिम रूप देने पर विचार कर रहे हैं।

समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात बढ़ा

संजीव मुखर्जी
नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

भारत का समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात अप्रैल 2025 में डॉलर के हिसाब से करीब 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 58.2 करोड़ डॉलर और रुपये के हिसाब से करीब 21 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 4,981 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। आंकड़ों के अनुसार अमेरिका के शुल्क के बारे में शुरुआती आशंकाएं धूमिल होने पर तीन माह के विराम के बाद यह वृद्धि दर्ज हुई। हालांकि समुद्री खाद्य उत्पादों का निर्यात में मार्च 2024 की तुलना में मार्च 2025 में सालाना आधार पर डॉलर वृद्धि को लेकर गिरावट दर्ज हुई थी। भारत से हर साल होने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद के निर्यात में करीब 35-40 प्रतिशत का निर्यात अमेरिका को होता है। भारत के

समुद्री उत्पाद निर्यात का सबसे बड़ा गंतव्य अमेरिका है। अमेरिका को निर्यात किए जाने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद में सबसे बड़ी हिस्सेदारी झींगा की है।

उद्योग के अनुसार, 'अप्रैल के शुरुआती दिनों में अमेरिका को निर्यात को लेकर अनिश्चितताएं कायम थीं। इसका कारण यह था कि अमेरिका ने भारत पर 26 प्रतिशत जवाबी शुल्क लगाया था और खरीदारों ने 2-3 दिन तक भारत के आपूर्तिकर्ताओं से खरीदारी रोक सी दी थी। हालांकि इन शुल्कों को लागू करना तीन महीने के लिए लंबित कर दिया गया और आशंकाएं कुछ धूमिल हुईं। इससे निर्यात फिर शुरू हुआ।' भारत से अमेरिका को निर्यात करने वाले सभी उत्पादों के आधार पर 10 प्रतिशत शुल्क लगाए जाने से दाम बढ़ गए लेकिन अगले कुछ महीनों में दाम स्थिर हो जाएंगे।

डिस्कलेमर: बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड में प्रकाशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और प्रीचर लेखों के माध्यम से बाजारों, कॉर्पोरेट जगत और सरकार से जुड़ी घटनाओं की निष्पक्ष तस्वीर पेश करने का प्रयास किया जाता है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के निबंधन एवं जानकारी से परे परिस्थितियों के कारण वास्तविक घटनाक्रम भिन्न हो सकते हैं। समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर पाठकों द्वारा किए जाने वाले निवेश और किए जाने वाले कारोशरी निर्णयों के लिए बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड कोई जिम्मेदारी नहीं लेता है। पाठकों से स्वयं निर्णय लेने की अपेक्षा की जाती है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के सभी विज्ञापन सट्टाकारों में स्वीकार किए जाते हैं। इनके साथ बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड न तो जुड़ा हुआ है और न ही उनका समर्थन करता है। विज्ञापनों से संबंधित विज्ञापनदाता से ही किया जाना चाहिए। मैं, बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. का सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित है बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. से लिखित अनुमति लिए बिना समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन या प्रसारण निषिद्ध है। किसी भी व्यक्ति या वैधानिक निकाय द्वारा इस प्रकार का निषिद्ध कार्य किए जाने पर दीकनी और फौजदारी कार्यवाही शुरू की जाएगी।

अप्रैल में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़ा क्रेडिट कार्ड से व्यय

आतिरा वारियर
मुंबई, 23 मई

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक अप्रैल महीने में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च पिछले साल की समान अवधि की तुलना में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1.84 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। बहरहाल उच्च आधार के कारण मार्च की तुलना में यह खर्च 8.7 प्रतिशत कम है। मार्च में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च 4 महीने के उच्च स्तर 2.01 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया था।

सबसे ज्यादा क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने वाले एचडीएफसी बैंक के कार्ड से खर्च सालाना आधार पर 26.47 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 51,724 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। वहीं एसबीआई कार्ड से खर्च 19.6 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 29,415 करोड़ रुपये, आईसीआईसीआई बैंक के क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च 19.30 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 35,079 करोड़ रुपये और एक्सिस बैंक से खर्च

14.68 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 21,201 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। विश्लेषकों को उम्मीद है कि कार्ड से व्यय वित्त वर्ष 2026 में स्थिर बना रहेगा, जिसे खपत में वृद्धि से समर्थन मिलेगा। बहरहाल उन्ने उम्मीद है कि नए कार्डों में शुद्ध वृद्धि सीमा के भीतर ज्यादा अधिग्रहण के बजाय मौजूदा ग्राहकों को क्रॉस सेल पर है। अप्रैल 2025 में क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने में सालाना आधार पर 7.67 प्रतिशत वृद्धि हुई है और यह 11.04 करोड़ रहा है। यह मार्च 2025 की तुलना में 0.5 प्रतिशत ज्यादा है।

विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार में आई कमी

अंजलि कुमारी
मुंबई, 23 मई

भारत का विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार 16 मई को समाप्त सप्ताह में 4.9 अरब डॉलर कम हुआ है। भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक इस सप्ताह के दौरान स्वर्ण भंडार में 5.1 अरब डॉलर की कमी आने के कारण ऐसा हुआ है।

16 मई तक कुल भंडार 685.7 अरब डॉलर था। एक सप्ताह पहले कुल भंडार 4.5 अरब डॉलर बढ़कर 690 अरब डॉलर हो गया था।

सितंबर 2024 के अंतिम सप्ताह में मुद्रा भंडार 705 अरब डॉलर के रिकॉर्ड स्तर पर पहुंचा था।

विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि सोने की कीमतों के पुनर्मूल्यांकन के कारण ऐसा हुआ है। सोने की कीमत इस सप्ताह के दौरान 3.6 प्रतिशत गिरकर 3203 डॉलर प्रति औंस हो गई है।

आईडीएफसी फ्ल्ट बैंक में मुख्य अर्थशास्त्री गौरा सेनगुप्ता ने कहा कि सोने की कीमत में गिरावट के कारण पुनर्मूल्यांकन हानि 3.4 अरब डॉलर रही और रिजर्व बैंक ने हाजिर बाजार में थोड़ी बिकवाली भी की है।

क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर होगा विचार

असित रंजन मिश्र
नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

वस्तु एवं सेवा कर (जीएसटी) परिषद की अगली बैठक में दरों को उचित बनाने और मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर चर्चा होगी। बैठक की तारीख जल्द घोषित कर दी जाएगी। एक वरिष्ठ सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम नहीं छापने की शर्त पर यह जानकारी देते हुए बताया इन विषयों पर प्रमुखता से चर्चा होगी है।

अधिकारी ने कहा, 'मंत्रियों के समूह ने रिपोर्ट पेश कर दी है। जीएसटी को सरल बनाने के मामले में 3 या 4 अलग अलग पहलू हैं। हम मुआवजा उपकर, दर वाजिब बनाने और सरलीकरण पर विचार करेंगे।'

अधिकारी ने कहा कि स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों को 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद बैठक होगी।

वित्त मंत्री निर्मला सीतारमण की अध्यक्षता में पिछले साल दिसंबर में हुई जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक में दरों को तार्किक बनाने और स्वास्थ्य एवं जीवन बीमा की दरों में कमी किए जाने के मसले को शामिल नहीं किया गया था।

बिहार के उप मुख्यमंत्री स्मार्ट चौधरी दरें वाजिब करने के लिए बने मंत्रिसमूह के संयोजक हैं। मुआवजा उपकर पर बने

जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक की घोषणा जल्द

■ जीएसटी परिषद अगली बैठक में दरों को युक्तिसंगत बनाने, क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर विचार करेगी

■ स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों को 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद परिषद की बैठक होगी

■ क्रिप्टो करेंसी को लेकर अधिकारी ने कहा कि जब तक वैश्विक स्तर पर कोई सहमति नहीं बन जाती है, इस पर कोई कानून सफल नहीं होगा

■ प्रधानमंत्री ईटनशिप योजना को लेकर कंपनियों व उद्योग में उत्साह, अनुभव के आधार पर कानून में होगा फेरबदल



मंत्रिसमूह की अध्यक्षता वित्त राज्य मंत्री पंकज चौधरी कर रहे हैं। यह समूह मार्च 2026 के बाद मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर फैसला करेगा।

हानिकारक वस्तुओं पर उपकर लगाया जा रहा है, लेकिन इसका इस्तेमाल कॉविड के दौरान लिया गया कर्ज चुकाने में हो रहा है ताकि राज्यों को जीएसटी राजस्व में हुए नुकसान को भरपाई की जा सके। मंत्रिसमूह

इंडिकोडेड फ्रंट कोरिडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड
भारत सरकार (रैलवे विभाग) का उपक्रम

प्रस्ताव हेतु अनुरोध को लिए सूचना
एनआईटीडी संख्या: HQEN-TEC-RGM-RV-OM-12Y/33092R दिनांक: 23.05.2025 कार्य का नाम: आईएसटीसीआईएल के आईसीएम कॉमिशन और आईआईटी मशीन का रखरखाव और रखरखाव, जिसमें जीएसटीसीआईएल नेटवर्क के भीतर 12 वर्षों के लिए पूर्ण और अन्य वस्तुओं की आपूर्ति शामिल है। [आरएफपी नंबर/संख्या DFC/CO/INT/TECH/RGM-RV/OM&M/12YRS/33092R दिनांक 23.05.2025] जीएसटीसीआईएल (आईआईटीएल के माध्यम से) चात ग्रोपियोजन को शुरू करने के लिए अतिरिक्त तकनीकी अनुभव और वित्तीय क्षमता रखने वाली कम्पनी/कॉर्पोरेशन/संयुक्त उद्यमों से निविदाएं प्रपोज़र पर मिलाल स्ट्रेजिजी पेकेट सिस्टम पर खुली ई-निविदाएं/प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित करता है। समाप्त करने का समय: आरएफपी दस्तावेज और आरएफपी/बीडी जमा करने के लिए अपेक्षित निर्देश सूचना आईआईटीएल वेबसाइट www.iireps.gov.in और जीएसटीसीआईएल की वेबसाइट dfciil.com पर उपलब्ध कर दी गई है, जिसे **23.05.2025** से खोलना शुरू किया जा सकता है। आरएफपी में कोई परिवर्तन/संशोधन यदि होगा तो यह उक्त वेबसाइट पर अपलोड किया जाएगा।

बीबीदाता अपनी मूल/संशोधित आरएफपी/बीडी केवल अंतिम तिथि और समाप्त तक ही जमा कर सकते हैं। निम्नलिखित तिथि/प्रस्ताव की अनुमति नहीं है और उन्हें स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा।

अंतिम तिथि/समय: 26.06.2025; 15:00 बजे।

U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED
यु. याई. फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड
(पूर्व में यूपीएल ग्रेपुपका फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड के रूप में जाना)
कारपोरेट आईडेंटिफिकेशन संख्या: **L65909WB1909PLC060377**
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 008वीं, नोवो मीलन, 16, एडवर्ड रोड, कोलकाता-700 001
वेबसाइट: www.uyfincorp.com, निदेशकों के लिए ईमेल: contact@uyfincorp.com
दूरभाष: +91 93 6607 4112

सार्वजनिक सूचना
एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं निगमन बोर्ड (इक्विटी शेयरों के अनुमोदन) निगमन, 2021 के नियमन 6 (1)(सी), यथा संशोधित, के कंपनी कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड ('एनएसई') से कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों के इलेक्ट्रिकल अनुसंधान के लिए आवेदन करने जा रही है (इसका कोड: 10017059)।

अनुसंधान की आवश्यकता एवं उद्देश्य:-
कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड, जहां कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों की ट्रेडिंग शुरू है, को सुगमता से सुविधाएं शुरू करने वाले आवेदों को बचत करना। युक्ति कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों की एनएसई लिमिटेड (बीएसई) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, जो मान्यताप्राप्त स्टॉक एक्सचेंज हैं एवं भारतीय ट्रेडिंग टर्मिनल हैं, पर सूचीबद्ध रहेंगे एवं बीएसई से इक्विटी शेयरों के अनुसंधान से निवेशकों पर किसी भी तरह का निपटारा प्रभाव नहीं पड़ेगा।

कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों का सूचीकरण बीएसई लिमिटेड एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पर जारी रहेंगे।

कुचे यु. याई, फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड

हरना/-

दीनेश बर्मन

(कार्यपालक निदेशक)

स्थान: कोलकाता

तारीख: 23.05.2025

(डीआईएन: 00612904)

PNB Housing
Finance Limited
Ghar Ki Baat

सूचना
(कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरधारकों की जानकारी के लिए)
शेयरधारकों को सूचित किया जाता है कि समग्र-समय पर यथा संशोधित निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि (आईडीपीएन) प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षा, अंतरण और वापसी) नियम, 2016 (नियम) के साथ पंजीकृत कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, वित्तीय वर्ष 2017-18 के लिए घोषित लाभों का अर्थात् 27 जुलाई, 2018 को, जो सात वर्षों की अवधि के लिए अत्यंत/अवैधानिक रहा, आईडीपीएन को अंतरण के लिए दे दिया होगा। संबंधित शेयर, जिन पर लाभों का लगातार सात वर्षों तक दायन नहीं किया गया था, उन्हें भी अनुशोधित नियमों में निष्पत्ति प्रक्रिया के अनुसार आईडीपीएन के डीमैट खाते में स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।

उक्त नियमों के अनुपालन में, कंपनी में संबंधित शेयरधारकों को व्यक्तिगत संचार भेजा है, जिसकी दायन न की गई लाभांश राशि और संबंधित शेयर आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को ई-मेल के साथ-साथ उनके पंजीकृत पते पर पत्रों के माध्यम से हस्ताक्षरित विश्व जाने के लिए उपलब्ध है। कंपनी ने अपनी वेबसाइट पर ऐसे शेयरधारकों का पूरा विवरण भी अपलोड किया है। संबंधित शेयरधारक कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर 'निवेशक' टैब का उल्लेख कर सकते हैं www.pnbhousing.com नाम, डीपीआईडी बलाइट आईडी, दायन न की गई राशि आदि के विवरण को सत्यापित करने के लिए।

शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी/रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) अर्थात् एमएचएफजी इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड) को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक निवेशक सेवा अनुरोध फॉर्म आइएएसआर 1 प्रदान करने बिना किसी देरी के मूल रद्द बैंक सहित सहायक दस्तावेजों के साथ अपनी दायन न की गई लाभांश राशि का दावा करें। शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे भविष्य के लाभों, यदि कोई हो, की प्राप्ति सुनिश्चित करने के लिए अपने संबंधित डीमैट खातों में बैंक खाते के विवरण को सही अपडेट करवाएं।

यदि कंपनी को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक संबंधित शेयरधारकों से कोई संचार प्राप्त नहीं होता है, तो कंपनी उक्त नियमों के अनुपालन में नियम निर्धारित तक दायन न किए गए लाभांश 2018 की राशि आईडीपीएन को हस्ताक्षरित करने के लिए विवश होगी। संबंधित शेयर जिन पर लाभांश लगातार सात वर्षों तक दायन नहीं किया जाता है, उन्हें भी बिना किसी और सूचना के स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।

संबंधित शेयरधारकों को यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि ऐसे शेयरों पर उत्पन्न होने वाले भविष्य के स भी लाभ आईडीपीएन को भी हस्ताक्षरित किए जाएंगे। कृपया ध्यान दें कि उक्त नियमों के अनुसार आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को हस्ताक्षरित लाभांश राशि और इक्विटी शेयरों के संबंध में कंपनी के खिलाफ कोई दायन नहीं किया जाएगा। हालांकि, संबंधित शेयरधारक प्रक्रिया का विधिवत पालन करते हुए वेबसाइट www.iepf.gov.in पर उपलब्ध निष्पत्ति ई-फॉर्म आईडीपीएन-5 में ऑनलाइन आवेदन जमा करके आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण से इस्का दावा करने के हकदार है।

यदि शेयरधारकों के पास कोई प्रश्न है या विषय वस्तु पर किसी सहायता की आवश्यकता है, तो वे कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) मेसर्स एमएचएफजी इंडियन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड), दूरभाष: 022-49186000, ईमेल: rnt.helpdesk@in.mpmis.mufg.com, वेबसाइट: www.in.mpmis.mufg.com से संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

प्रति पीएलसी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

हरना/-

वीणा जी काम्थ,

कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक: 23 मई, 2025

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

मोनिका यादव और असित रंजन मिश्र नई दिल्ली, 23 मार्च

अमेरिका में भारतीयों सहित अमेरिकी गैर नागरिकों के धन विदेश भेजे जाने पर राशि पर प्रस्तावित शुल्क 5 प्रतिशत से घटाकर 3.5 प्रतिशत करने की योजना पेश की गई है। इसे अमेरिका में रह रहे भारतीयों को आंशिक राहत मिल सकती है।

अमेरिका के प्रतिनिधि सभा ने गुरुवार को 'बन बिज यूटीफुल बिल' को संशोधित कर पारित किया। अमेरिका के गैर भारतीय नागरिकों में एफ-1बी, एल-1 और एफ-1 वीजा धारक के साथ-साथ ग्रीन कार्ड धारक हैं। हालांकि इस विधेयक में शुल्क से अमेरिकी नागरिकों और नैशनल गार्ड को छूट दी गई है।

अब यह रिपब्लिकन के बहुमत वाले उच्च सदन सीनेट में जाएगा

3.5% शुल्क प्रतिनिधि सभा ने विधेयक पारित किया

■ कानून बनने की स्थिति में अमेरिका से भारत भेजे जाने वाले धन पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ने की आशंका जताई गई



और इसे इस सदन में अंतिम मंजूरी मिलने के बाद कानून के रूप में लागू हो जाएगा।

विधेयक के मूल संस्करण में आयाकर, कॉर्पोरेट कर और संघीय ऋण के बड़े बदलाव शामिल थे। इस क्रम में अमेरिका से विदेश धन भेजे जाने वाले व्यक्ति पर 5 प्रतिशत आयाकर लगाया भी शामिल था। इससे प्रवासी समुदायों और विशेषज्ञों की चिंताएं बढ़ गईं

थीं। दरअसल अमेरिका से भारत और मेक्सिको के नागरिक अपने देशों को बड़ी मात्रा में धन भेजते हैं। सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम गुप्त रखने की शर्त पर बताया कि यदि यह विधेयक लागू हो जाता है तो इससे देश में आने वाली विदेशी मुद्रा पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ेगा। अधिकारी ने बताया, 'अभी तक सरकार ने विधेयक का आकलन नहीं किया है।'

निष्क्रिय खातों का केवाईसी हो

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक ने शुक्रवार को जारी परिपत्र में कहा कि बैंक सभी गैर प्रमुख शाखाओं सहित सभी शाखाओं में निष्क्रिय खातों या बिना दावे वाली रकम के लिए अनिवार्य रूप से जाने अपने ग्राहक (केवाईसी) के विवरण को दुरुस्त करने की सुविधा मुहैया करवाए। इसके अलावा बैंकों को वीडियो उपभोक्ता पहचान प्रक्रिया (वीसीआईपी) उपलब्ध होने की स्थिति में खातेधारक की मांग पर यह सुविधा मुहैया करानी चाहिए। रिजर्व बैंक ने यह भी कहा कि निष्क्रिय बैंक खातों को सक्रिय करने के लिए अधिकृत बिजनेस कॉरस्पोंडेंट की मदद भी ली जा

सकती है। रिजर्व बैंक ने इस प्रारूप परिपत्र पर साझेदारों को टिप्पणी 6 जून तक मांगी है। रिजर्व बैंक ने जनवरी में बिना दावे वाली रकम और निष्क्रिय खातों के लिए नए दिशानिर्देश जारी किए थे। इसके तहत ग्राहक के खाते की जानकारी या चेक बुक का अनुरोध शामिल करने सहित गैर वित्तीय गतिविधियां या कोई वित्तीय लेन देन दो वर्ष तक नहीं होने की स्थिति में ऐसे खातों को 'निष्क्रिय' श्रेणी में रखा जाएगा। इसके अलावा रिजर्व बैंक ने बैंकों को निर्देश दिया कि वह एक साल की अवधि से अधिक समय से उपभोक्ता की बिना लेन देन की पहल वाले खातों की सालाना

समीक्षा करें। ग्राहकों को निष्क्रिय होने वाले बैंक खातों की स्थिति के बारे में पत्रों, ईमेल या एसएमएस के जरिये अधिसूचित किया जाएगा। ग्राहकों को अपने खाते सक्रिय करने के लिए अतिरिक्त समय भी दिया जाएगा। रिजर्व बैंक ने दिसंबर 2024 में बैंकों से अनुरोध किया था कि वे निष्क्रिय या बंद पड़े खातों की संख्या को घटाने के लिए 'तत्काल' आवश्यक कदम उठाएं। ऐसे खातों की संख्या के बारे में तिमाही आधार पर सूचना दी जाए। कई बैंक शाखाओं में कुल जमा राशि से अधिक राशि निष्क्रिय खातों/बिना दावे वाली रकम मिली थी। बीएस

गोयल ने लटनिक से मुलाकात की

वाणिज्य व उद्योग मंत्री पीयूष गोयल ने अमेरिका के वाशिंगटन में अमेरिकी वाणिज्य मंत्री हावर्ड लटनिक के साथ शुक्रवार को दूसरी बैठक की और दोनों देशों के बीच प्रस्तावित द्विपक्षीय व्यापार समझौते पर चर्चा की। गोयल ने 20 मई को भी व्यापार समझौते के पहले चरण पर वार्ता में तेजी लाने के लिए लटनिक के साथ बैठक की थी। मंत्री ने 'एक्स' पर लिखा, 'पारस्परिक रूप से लाभकारी व्यापार समझौते के लिए वाणिज्य मंत्री हावर्ड लटनिक के साथ सार्थक बैठक की। हम हमारे लोगों के लिए अवसरों को बढ़ाने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध हैं।' दोनों देश 8 जुलाई तक अंतरिम व्यापार समझौते को अंतिम रूप देने पर विचार कर रहे हैं।

समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात बढ़ा

संजीव मुखर्जी नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

भारत का समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात अप्रैल 2025 में डॉलर के हिसाब से करीब 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 58.2 करोड़ डॉलर और रुपये के हिसाब से करीब 21 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 4,981 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। आंकड़ों के अनुसार अमेरिका के शुल्क के बारे में शुरुआती आशंकाएं धूमिल होने पर तीन माह के विराम के बाद यह वृद्धि दर्ज हुई। हालांकि समुद्री खाद्य उत्पादों का निर्यात में मार्च 2024 की तुलना में मार्च 2025 में सालाना आधार पर डॉलर वृद्धि को लेकर गिरावट दर्ज हुई थी। भारत से हर साल होने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद के निर्यात में करीब 35-40 प्रतिशत का निर्यात अमेरिका को होता है। भारत के

समुद्री उत्पाद निर्यात का सबसे बड़ा गंतव्य अमेरिका है। अमेरिका को निर्यात किए जाने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद में सबसे बड़ी हिस्सेदारी झींगा की है। उद्योग के अनुसार, 'अप्रैल के शुरुआती दिनों में अमेरिका को निर्यात को लेकर अनिश्चितताएं कायम थीं। इसका कारण यह था कि अमेरिका ने भारत पर 26 प्रतिशत जवाबी शुल्क लगाया था और खरीदारों ने 2-3 दिन तक भारत का आपूर्तिकर्ताओं से खरीदारी रोक सी दी थी। हालांकि इन शुल्कों को लागू करना तीन महीने के लिए लंबित कर दिया गया और आशंकाएं कुछ धूमिल हुईं। इससे निर्यात फिर शुरू हुआ।' भारत से अमेरिका को निर्यात करने वाले सभी उत्पादों के आधार पर 10 प्रतिशत शुल्क लगाए जाने से दाम बढ़ गए लेकिन अगले कुछ महीनों में दाम स्थिर हो जाएंगे।

डिस्कलेजर: बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड में प्रकाशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और प्रीचर लेखों के माध्यम से बाजारों, कॉर्पोरेट जगत और सरकार से जुड़ी घटनाओं की निष्पक्ष तस्वीर पेश करने का प्रयास किया जाता है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के निबंधन एवं जानकारी से पुरे परिस्वरितियों के कारण वास्तविक घटनाक्रम भिन्न हो सकते हैं। समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर पाठकों द्वारा किए जाने वाले निवेश और किए जाने वाले कारोशरी निर्णयों के लिए बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड कोई जिम्मेदारी नहीं लेता है। पाठकों से स्वयं निर्णय लेने की अपेक्षा की जाती है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के सभी विज्ञापन सट्टाओं में स्वीकार किए जाते हैं। इनके साथ बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड न तो जुड़ा हुआ है और न ही उनका समर्थन करता है। विज्ञापनों से संबंधित विज्ञापनदाता से ही किया जाना चाहिए। मैं, बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. का सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित है बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. से लिखित अनुमति लिए बिना समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन या प्रसारण निषिद्ध है। किसी भी व्यक्ति या वैधानिक निकाय द्वारा इस प्रकार का निषिद्ध कार्य किए जाने पर दीकनी और फौजदारी कार्यवाही शुरू की जाएगी।

अप्रैल में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़ा क्रेडिट कार्ड से व्यय

आतिरा वारियर
मुंबई, 23 मई

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक अप्रैल महीने में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च पिछले साल की समान अवधि की तुलना में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1.84 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। बहरहाल उच्च आधार के कारण मार्च की तुलना में यह खर्च 8.7 प्रतिशत कम है। मार्च में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च 4 महीने के उच्च स्तर 2.01 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया था।

सबसे ज्यादा क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने वाले एचडीएफसी बैंक के कार्ड से खर्च सालाना आधार पर 26.47 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 51,724 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। वहीं एसबीआई कार्ड से खर्च 19.6 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 29,415 करोड़ रुपये, आईसीआईसीआई बैंक के क्रेडिट कार्डों से खर्च 19.30 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 35,079 करोड़ रुपये और एक्सिस बैंक से खर्च

14.68 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 21,201 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। विश्लेषकों को उम्मीद है कि कार्डों से व्यय वित्त वर्ष 2026 में स्थिर बना रहेगा, जिसे खपत में वृद्धि से समर्थन मिलेगा। बहरहाल उन्ने उम्मीद है कि नए कार्डों में शुद्ध वृद्धि सीमा के भीतर रहेगी क्योंकि कर्जदाता ऋण की गुणवत्ता पर ध्यान दे रहे हैं और ज्यादा अधिग्रहण के बजाय मौजूदा ग्राहकों को क्रॉस सेल पर है। अप्रैल 2025 में क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने में सालाना आधार पर 7.67 प्रतिशत वृद्धि हुई है और यह 11.04 करोड़ रहा है। यह मार्च 2025 की तुलना में 0.5 प्रतिशत ज्यादा है।



विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार में आई कमी

अंजलि कुमारी
मुंबई, 23 मई

भारत का विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार 16 मई को समाप्त सप्ताह में 4.9 अरब डॉलर कम हुआ है। भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक इस सप्ताह के दौरान स्वर्ण भंडार में 5.1 अरब डॉलर की कमी आने के कारण ऐसा हुआ है।

16 मई तक कुल भंडार 685.7 अरब डॉलर था। एक सप्ताह पहले कुल भंडार 4.5 अरब डॉलर बढ़कर 690 अरब डॉलर हो गया था।

सितंबर 2024 के अंतिम सप्ताह में मुद्रा भंडार 705 अरब डॉलर के रिकॉर्ड स्तर पर पहुंचा था।

विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि सोने की कीमतों के पुनर्मूल्यांकन के कारण ऐसा हुआ है। सोने की कीमत इस सप्ताह के दौरान 3.6 प्रतिशत गिरकर 3203 डॉलर प्रति औंस हो गई है।

आईडीएफसी फ्लैट बैंक में मुख्य अर्थशास्त्री गौरा सेनगुप्ता ने कहा कि सोने की कीमत में गिरावट के कारण पुनर्मूल्यांकन हानि 3.4 अरब डॉलर रही और रिजर्व बैंक ने हाजिर बाजार में थोड़ी बिकवाली भी की है।

क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर होगा विचार

असित रंजन मिश्र
नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

वस्तु एवं सेवा कर (जीएसटी) परिषद की अगली बैठक में दरों को उचित बनाने और मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर चर्चा होगी। बैठक की तारीख जल्द घोषित कर दी जाएगी। एक वरिष्ठ सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम नहीं छापने की शर्त पर यह जानकारी देते हुए बताया इन विषयों पर प्रमुखता से चर्चा होगी है।

अधिकारी ने कहा, 'मंत्रियों के समूह ने रिपोर्ट पेश कर दी है। जीएसटी को सरल बनाने के मामले में 3 या 4 अलग अलग पहलू हैं। हम मुआवजा उपकर, दर वाजिब बनाने और सरलीकरण पर विचार करेंगे।'

अधिकारी ने कहा कि स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों को 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद बैठक होगी।

वित्त मंत्री निर्मला सीतारमण की अध्यक्षता में पिछले साल दिसंबर में हुई जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक में दरों को तार्किक बनाने और स्वास्थ्य एवं जीवन बीमा की दरों में कमी किए जाने के मसले को शामिल नहीं किया गया था।

बिहार के उप मुख्यमंत्री सुमार्त चौधरी दरें वाजिब करने के लिए बने मंत्रिसमूह के संयोजक हैं। मुआवजा उपकर पर बने

जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक की घोषणा जल्द

■ जीएसटी परिषद अगली बैठक में दरों को युक्तिसंगत बनाने, क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर विचार करेगी

■ स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों को 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद परिषद की बैठक होगी

■ क्रिप्टो करेंसी को लेकर अधिकारी ने कहा कि जब तक वैश्विक स्तर पर कोई सहमति नहीं बन जाती है, इस पर कोई कानून सफल नहीं होगा

■ प्रधानमंत्री ईटनशिप योजना को लेकर कंपनियों व उद्योग में उत्साह, अनुभव के आधार पर कानून में होगा फेरबदल



मंत्रिसमूह की अध्यक्षता वित्त राज्य मंत्री पंकज चौधरी कर रहे हैं। यह समूह मार्च 2026 के बाद मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर फैसला करेगा। अभी तक विलासिता वाले उत्पादों और

हानिकारक वस्तुओं पर उपकर लगाया जा रहा है, लेकिन इसका इस्तेमाल कॉविड के दौरान लिया गया कर्ज चुकाने में हो रहा है ताकि राज्यों को जीएसटी राजस्व में हुए नुकसान को भरपाई की जा सके। मंत्रिसमूह

इंडिकोडेड फ्रंट कोरिडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड
भारत सरकार (रैलवे विभाग) का उपक्रम

प्रस्ताव हेतु अनुरोध को लिए सूचना
(एनआईटीडी संख्या: HQEN-TEC-RGM-RV-OM-12Y/33092R) दिनांक: 23.05.2025
कार्य का नाम: HQEN-TEC-RGM-RV-OM-12Y/33092R **दिनांक:** 23.05.2025
आंतरिक रखरखाव, जिसमें डीएनसीसीआईएल नेटवर्क के भीतर 12 वर्षों के लिए पूर्ण और अन्य वस्तुओं की आपूर्ति शामिल है। [आरएफपी नंबर/संख्या संख्या DF-CO/INT/TECH/RGM-RV/OM/12YRS/33092R दिनांक 23.05.2025]
डीएनसीसीआईएल (आईआईटीएल के माध्यम से) चातुर्य परियोजना को शुरू करने के लिए अतिरिक्त तकनीकी अनुभव और वित्तीय क्षमता रखने वाली कम्पनी/कॉर्पोरेशन/संयुक्त उद्यमों से निविदाएं प्रपोज़र पर निर्धारित स्टैंडर्ड प्रोफ़ाइल सिस्टम पर खुली ई-निविदाएं/प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित करता है। समाप्त करने से संबंधित पूर्ण आरएफपी दस्तावेज और आरएफपी/बीडी जमा करने के लिए अपेक्षित निर्देश सूचना आईआईटीएल वेबसाइट www.iireps.gov.in और डीएनसीसीआईएल की वेबसाइट dfccil.com पर उपलब्ध कर दी गई है, जिसे **23.05.2025** से खोलनी चाहिए किया जा सकता है। आरएफपी में कोई परिवर्तन/संशोधन यदि होगा तो यह उचित वेबसाइट पर अपलोड किया जाएगा।
बीबीदाता अपनी मूल/संशोधित आरएफपी/बीडी केवल अंतिम तिथि और समाप्त तक ही जमा कर सकते हैं। निम्नलिखित तिथि/प्रस्ताव की अनुमति नहीं है और उन्हें स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा।
अंतिम तिथि/समय: 28.06.2025; 15:00 बजे।

U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED
यु. याई. फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड
(पूर्व में फिनकोर गैरपूजा फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड के रूप में जाना)
कारपोरेट आईडेंटिफिकेशन संख्या: **L65909WB1909PLC060377**
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 908बी, नोबो मीलन, 16, एडवर्ड रोड, कोलकाता-700 001
वेबसाइट: www.uyfincorp.com, निदेशकों के लिए ईमेल: contact@uyfincorp.com
दूरभाष: +91 93 6607 4112

सार्वजनिक सूचना
एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं निगमन बोर्ड (इक्विटी शेयरों के अनुमोदन) निगमन, 2021 के नियमन 6 (1)(सी), यथा संशोधित, के कंपनी कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड ('एनिएसीए') से कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों के इलेक्ट्रिकल अनुसूचीय के लिए आवेदन करने जा रही है (इक्विटी कोड: 10017059)।
अनुसूचीय की आवश्यकता एवं उद्देश्य:-
कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड, जहां कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों की ट्रेडिंग शुरू है, को सुगमता सुविधाएं शुरू करने वाले आवेदी व्यय की वकालत करना। युक्ति कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों बीएसई लिमिटेड (बीएसई) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, जो मान्यताप्राप्त स्टॉक एक्सचेंज हैं एवं भारतीय ट्रेडिंग टर्मिनल हैं, पर सूचीबद्ध रहेगी एवं बीएसई से इक्विटी शेयरों के अनुसूचीय से निवेशकों पर किसी भी तरह का निषेध प्रभाव नहीं पड़ेगा।
कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों का सूचीकरण बीएसई लिमिटेड एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पर जारी रहेगा।

कुचे यु. याई, फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड

हरणा/-

दीपेश बर्मन

(कार्यपालक निदेशक)

स्थान: कोलकाता

तारीख: 23.05.2025

(डीआईएन: 00612904)

PNB Housing Finance Limited
Ghar Ki Baat
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 9बी बंगला, अंतरिक्ष भवन, 22, के.जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001
फोन: 011 23736897, ई-मेल: investor.services@pnbhousing.com
वेबसाइट: www.pnbhousing.com, CIN: L65922DL1988PLC033856

सूचना
(कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरधारकों की जानकारी के लिए)
शेयरधारकों को ज्ञात कराया जाता है कि समग्र-समय पर यथा संशोधित निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि (आईडीपीएन) प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षा, अंतरण और वापसी) नियम, 2016 (नियम) के साथ पंजीकृत कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') के प्रावधानों के अनुसार, वित्तीय वर्ष 2017-18 के लिए घोषित लाभों अर्थात् 27 जुलाई, 2018 को, जो सात वर्षों की अवधि के लिए अत्यंत/अवैधानिक रहा, आईडीपीएन को अंतरण के लिए देय होगा। संबंधित शेयर, जिन पर लाभों का लगातार सात वर्षों तक दावा नहीं किया गया था, उन्हें भी नैतिकता नियमों में निर्धारित प्रक्रिया के अनुसार आईडीपीएन के डीमैट खाते में स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।
उक्त नियमों के अनुपालन में, कंपनी में संबंधित शेयरधारकों को व्यक्तिगत संचार भेजा है, जिसकी दायता न की गई लाभांश राशि और संबंधित शेयर आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को ई-मेल के साथ-साथ उनके पंजीकृत पते पर पत्रों के माध्यम से हस्ताक्षरित विश्व जाने के लिए उत्तरदायी है। कंपनी ने अपनी वेबसाइट पर ऐसे शेयरधारकों का पूरा विवरण भी अपलोड किया है। संबंधित शेयरधारक कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर 'निवेशक' टैब का उल्लेख कर सकते हैं www.pnbhousing.com नाम, डीपीआईडी बलाइट आईडी, दायता न की गई राशि आदि के विवरण को सत्यापित करने के लिए।
शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी/रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) अर्थात् एमएचएफजी इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड) को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक निवेशक सेवा अनुरोध फॉर्म आइएएसआर 1 प्रदान करने बिना किसी देरी के मूल रद्द चेक सहित सहायक दस्तावेजों के साथ अपनी दायता न की गई लाभांश राशि का दावा करें। शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे भविष्य के लाभों, यदि कोई हो, की प्राप्ति सुनिश्चित करने के लिए अपने संबंधित डीमैट खातों में बैंक खाते के विवरण को सही अपडेट करवाएं।
यदि कंपनी को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक संबंधित शेयरधारकों से कोई संचार प्राप्त नहीं होता है, तो कंपनी उक्त नियमों के अनुपालन में नियम निर्धारित तक दावा न किए गए लाभों 2018 की राशि आईडीपीएन को हस्ताक्षरित करने के लिए विवश होगी। संबंधित शेयर जिन पर लाभों का लगातार सात वर्षों तक दावा नहीं किया जाता है, उन्हें भी बिना किसी और सूचना के स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।
संबंधित शेयरधारकों को यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि ऐसे शेयरों पर उत्पन्न होने वाले भविष्य के स भी लाभ आईडीपीएन को भी हस्ताक्षरित किए जाएंगे। कृपया ध्यान दें कि उक्त नियमों के अनुसार आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को हस्ताक्षरित वापसी लाभांश राशि और इक्विटी शेयरों के संबंध में कंपनी के खिलाफ कोई दावा नहीं किया जाएगा। हालांकि, संबंधित शेयरधारक प्रक्रिया का विधिवत पालन करते हुए वेबसाइट www.iepf.gov.in पर उपलब्ध निष्कर्ष ई-फॉर्म आईडीपीएन-5 में ऑनलाइन आवेदन जमा करके आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण से इस्का दावा करने के हकदार है।
यदि शेयरधारकों के पास कोई प्रश्न है या विषय वस्तु पर किसी सहायता की आवश्यकता है, तो वे कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) मेसर्स एमएचएफजी इंडियन प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड), दूरभाष: 022-49186000, ईमेल: rnt.helpdesk@in.mpmis.mufg.com, वेबसाइट: www.in.mpmis.mufg.com से संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

प्रति पीएनबी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

हरणा/-

वीणा जी काम्थ,

कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक: 23 मई, 2025

स्थान: नई दिल्ली

मोनिका यादव और असित रंजन मिश्र
नई दिल्ली, 23 मार्च

अमेरिका में भारतीयों सहित अमेरिकी गैर नागरिकों के घन विदेश भेजे जाने पर राशि पर प्रस्तावित शुल्क 5 प्रतिशत से घटाकर 3.5 प्रतिशत करने की योजना पेश की गई है। इसे अमेरिका में रह रहे भारतीयों को आंशिक राहत मिल सकती है।

अमेरिका के प्रतिनिधि सभा ने गुरुवार को 'वन बिग ब्यूटीफुल बिल' को संशोधित कर पारित किया। अमेरिका के गैर भारतीय नागरिकों में एफ-1बी, एल-1 और एफ-1 वीजा धारक के साथ-साथ ग्रीन कार्ड धारक हैं। हालांकि इस विधेयक में शुल्क से अमेरिकी नागरिकों और नैशनल गार्ड को छूट दी गई है।

अब यह रिपब्लिकन के बहुमत वाले उच्च सदन सीनेट में जाएगा

3.5% शुल्क

■ प्रतिनिधि सभा ने विधेयक पारित किया

■ कानून बनने की स्थिति में अमेरिका से भारत भेजे जाने वाले धन पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ने की आशंका जताई गई



और इसे इस सदन में अंतिम मंजूरी मिलने के बाद कानून के रूप में लागू हो जाएगा।

विधेयक के मूल संस्करण में आयकर, कॉर्पोरेट कर और संघीय ऋण के बड़े बदलाव शामिल थे। इस क्रम में अमेरिका से विदेश धन भेजे जाने वाले व्यक्ति पर 5 प्रतिशत आशंका शुल्क लगाया भी शामिल था। इससे प्रवासी समुदायों और विशेषज्ञों की चिंताएं बढ़ गईं

थीं। दरअसल अमेरिका से भारत और मेक्सिको के नागरिक अपने देशों को बड़ी मात्रा में धन भेजते हैं। सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम गुप्त रखने की शर्त पर बताया कि यदि यह विधेयक लागू हो जाता है तो इससे देश में आने वाली विदेशी मुद्रा पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ेगा। अधिकारी ने बताया, 'अभी तक सरकार ने विधेयक का आकलन नहीं किया है।'

निष्क्रिय खातों का केवाईसी हो

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक ने शुक्रवार को जारी परिपत्र में कहा कि बैंक सभी गैर प्रमुख शाखाओं सहित सभी शाखाओं में निष्क्रिय खातों या बिना दावे वाली रकम के लिए अनिवार्य रूप से जानें अपने ग्राहक (केवाईसी) के विवरण को दुरुस्त करने की सुविधा मुहैया करवाएंगे। इसके अलावा बैंकों को वीडियो उपभोक्ता पहचान प्रक्रिया (वी-सीआईपी) उपलब्ध होने की स्थिति में खातेधारक की मांग पर यह सुविधा मुहैया करवानी चाहिए। रिजर्व बैंक ने यह भी कहा कि निष्क्रिय बैंक खातों को सक्रिय करने के लिए अधिकृत बिजनेस कॉरस्पोंडेंट की मदद भी ली जा

सकती है। रिजर्व बैंक ने इस प्रारूप परिपत्र पर साझेदारों की टिप्पणी 6 जून तक मांगी है। रिजर्व बैंक ने जनवरी में बिना दावे वाली रकम और निष्क्रिय खातों के लिए नए दिशानिर्देश जारी किए थे। इसके तहत ग्राहक के खाते की जानकारी या चेक बुक का अनुरोध शामिल करने सहित गैर वित्तीय गतिविधियां या कोई वित्तीय लेन देन दो वर्ष तक नहीं होने की स्थिति में ऐसे खातों को 'निष्क्रिय' श्रेणी में रखा जाएगा। इसके अलावा रिजर्व बैंक ने बैंकों को निर्देश दिया कि वह एक साल की अवधि से अधिक समय से उपभोक्ता की बिना लेन देन की पहल वाले खातों की सालाना

समीक्षा करें। ग्राहकों को निष्क्रिय होने वाले बैंक खातों की स्थिति के बारे में पत्रों, ईमेल या एसएमएस के जरिये अधिसूचित किया जाएगा। ग्राहकों को अपने खाते सक्रिय करने के लिए अतिरिक्त समय भी दिया जाएगा। रिजर्व बैंक ने दिसंबर 2024 में बैंकों से अनुरोध किया था कि वे निष्क्रिय या बंद पड़े खातों की संख्या को घटाने के लिए 'तत्काल' आवश्यक कदम उठाएं। ऐसे खातों की संख्या के बारे में तिमाही आधार पर सूचना दी जाए। कई बैंक शाखाओं में कुल जमा राशि से अधिक राशि निष्क्रिय खातों/बिना दावे वाली रकम मिली थी। बीएस

गोयल ने लटनिक समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात बढ़ा

संजीव मुखर्जी
नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

भारत का समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात अप्रैल 2025 में डॉलर के हिसाब से करीब 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 58.2 करोड़ डॉलर और रुपये के हिसाब से करीब 21 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 4,981 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। आंकड़ों के अनुसार अमेरिका के लिए शुल्क के बारे में शुरुआती आशंकाएं धूमिल होने पर तीन माह के विराम के बाद यह वृद्धि दर्ज हुई। हालांकि समुद्री खाद्य उत्पादों का निर्यात में मार्च 2024 की तुलना में मार्च 2025 में सालाना आधार पर डॉलर वृद्धि को लेकर गिरावट दर्ज हुई थी। भारत से हर साल होने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद के निर्यात में करीब 35-40 प्रतिशत का निर्यात अमेरिका को होता है। भारत के

समुद्री उत्पाद निर्यात का सबसे बड़ा गंतव्य अमेरिका है। अमेरिका को निर्यात किए जाने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद में सबसे बड़ी हिस्सेदारी झींगा की है। उद्योग के अनुसार, 'अप्रैल के शुरुआती दिनों में अमेरिका को निर्यात को लेकर अनिश्चितताएं कायम थीं। इसका कारण यह था कि अमेरिका ने भारत पर 26 प्रतिशत जवाबी शुल्क लगाया था और खरीदारों ने 2-3 दिन तक भारत का आपूर्तिकर्ताओं से खरीदारी रोक सी दी थी। हालांकि इन शुल्कों को लागू करना तीन महीने के लिए लंबित कर दिया गया और आशंकाएं कुछ धूमिल हुईं। इससे निर्यात फिर शुरू हुआ।' भारत से अमेरिका को निर्यात करने वाले सभी उत्पादों के आधार पर 10 प्रतिशत शुल्क लगाए जाने से दाम बढ़ गए लेकिन अगले कुछ महीनों में दाम स्थिर हो जाएंगे।

गोयल ने लटनिक समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात बढ़ा

बीएस सूडोकू 5290										परिणाम संख्या 5289									
		3		4		2	7	1			6	1	7	9	2	8	5	3	4
											8	5	3	1	7	4	9	2	6
											2	9	4	3	5	6	8	7	1
											1	4	6	2	8	5	7	9	3
											3	8	9	6	1	7	2	4	5
											5	7	2	4	3	9	6	1	8
											4	6	8	7	9	1	3	5	2
											9	2	5	8	4	3	1	6	7
											7	3	1	5	6	2	4	8	9
कैसे खेलें ?										बहुत मुश्किल									
हर रोज, कॉलम और										★									
3 के बाईं 3 के बाईं										★									
1 से लेकर 9 तक की										★									
संख्या भरें।										★									

डिक्लेरेशन: बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड में प्रकाशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और प्रीचर लेखों के माध्यम से बाजारों, कॉर्पोरेट जगत और सरकार से जुड़ी घटनाओं की निष्पक्ष तस्वीर पेश करने का प्रयास किया जाता है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के निष्पक्ष एवं जानकारी से भरे परिस्वरितों के कारण वास्तविक घटनाक्रम विनियमित हो सकते हैं। समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर पाठकों द्वारा किए जाने वाले निवेश और किए जाने वाले कारोशरी निर्णयों के लिए बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड कोई जिम्मेदारी नहीं लेता है। पाठकों से स्वयं निर्णय लेने की अपेक्षा की जाती है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के सभी विज्ञापन सट्टा में स्वीकार किए जाते हैं। इनके साथ बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड न तो जुड़ा हुआ है और न ही उनका समर्थन करता है। विज्ञापनों से संबंधित विज्ञापनदाता से ही किया जाना चाहिए। मैं, बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. का सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित है बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. से लिखित अनुमति लिए बिना समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन या प्रसारण निषिद्ध है। किसी भी व्यक्ति या वैधानिक निकाय द्वारा इस प्रकार का निषिद्ध कार्य किए जाने पर दीकनी और फौजदारी कार्यवाही शुरू की जाएगी।

अप्रैल में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़ा क्रेडिट कार्ड से व्यय

आतिरा वारियर
मुंबई, 23 मई



भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक अप्रैल महीने में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च पिछले साल की समान अवधि की तुलना में 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 1.84 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। बहरहाल उच्च आधार के कारण मार्च की तुलना में यह खर्च 8.7 प्रतिशत कम है। मार्च में क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च 4 महीने के उच्च स्तर 2.01 लाख करोड़ रुपये हो गया था।

सबसे ज्यादा क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने वाले एचडीएफसी बैंक के कार्ड से खर्च सालाना आधार पर 26.47 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 51,724 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। वहीं एसबीआई कार्ड से खर्च 19.6 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 29,415 करोड़ रुपये, आईसीआईसीआई बैंक के क्रेडिट कार्ड से खर्च 19.30 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 35,079 करोड़ रुपये और एक्सिस बैंक से खर्च

14.68 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 21,201 करोड़ रुपये हो गया है। विश्लेषकों को उम्मीद है कि कार्ड से व्यय वित्त वर्ष 2026 में स्थिर बना रहेगा, जिसे खपत में वृद्धि से समर्थन मिलेगा। बहरहाल उर्ने उम्मीद है कि नए कार्डों में शुद्ध वृद्धि सीमा के भीतर रहेगी क्योंकि कर्जदाता ऋण की गुणवत्ता पर ध्यान दे रहे हैं और ज्यादा अधिग्रहण के बजाय मौजूदा ग्राहकों को क्रॉस सेल पर है। अप्रैल 2025 में क्रेडिट कार्ड जारी करने में सालाना आधार पर 7.67 प्रतिशत वृद्धि हुई है और यह 11.04 करोड़ रहा है। यह मार्च 2025 की तुलना में 0.5 प्रतिशत ज्यादा है।

विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार में आई कमी

अंजलि कुमारी
मुंबई, 23 मई

भारत का विदेशी मुद्रा भंडार 16 मई को समाप्त सप्ताह में 4.9 अरब डॉलर कम हुआ है। भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक के ताजा आंकड़ों के मुताबिक इस सप्ताह के दौरान स्वर्ण भंडार में 5.1 अरब डॉलर की कमी आने के कारण ऐसा हुआ है।

16 मई तक कुल भंडार 685.7 अरब डॉलर था। एक सप्ताह पहले कुल भंडार 4.5 अरब डॉलर बढ़कर 690 अरब डॉलर हो गया था।

सितंबर 2024 के अंतिम सप्ताह में मुद्रा भंडार 705 अरब डॉलर के रिकॉर्ड स्तर पर पहुंचा था।

विशेषज्ञों का कहना है कि सोने की कीमतों के पुनर्मूल्यांकन के कारण ऐसा हुआ है। सोने की कीमत इस सप्ताह के दौरान 3.6 प्रतिशत गिरकर 3203 डॉलर प्रति औंस हो गई है।

आईडीएफसी फ्लट बैंक में मुख्य अर्थशास्त्री गौरा सेनगुप्ता ने कहा कि सोने की कीमत में गिरावट के कारण पुनर्मूल्यांकन हानि 3.4 अरब डॉलर रही और रिजर्व बैंक ने हाजिर बाजार में थोड़ी बिकवाली भी की है।

क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर होगा विचार

असित रंजन मिश्र
नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

वस्तु एवं सेवा कर (जीएसटी) परिषद की अगली बैठक में दरों को उचित बनाने और मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर चर्चा होगी। बैठक की तारीख जल्द घोषित कर दी जाएगी। एक वरिष्ठ सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम नहीं छापने की शर्त पर यह जानकारी देते हुए बताया इन विषयों पर प्रमुखता से चर्चा होगी है।

अधिकारी ने कहा, 'मंत्रियों के समूह ने रिपोर्ट पेश कर दी है। जीएसटी को सरल बनाने के मामले में 3 या 4 अलग अलग पहलू हैं। हम मुआवजा उपकर, दर वाजिब बनाने और सरलीकरण पर विचार करेंगे।'

अधिकारी ने कहा कि स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों को 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद बैठक होगी।

वित्त मंत्री निर्मला सीतारमण की अध्यक्षता में पिछले साल दिसंबर में हुई जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक में दरों को तार्किक बनाने और स्वास्थ्य एवं जीवन बीमा की दरों में कमी किए जाने के मामले को शामिल नहीं किया गया था।

बिहार के उप मुख्यमंत्री सुमित्रा चौधरी दरें वाजिब करने के लिए बने मंत्रिसमूह के संयोजक हैं। मुआवजा उपकर पर बने

जीएसटी परिषद की बैठक की घोषणा जल्द

■ जीएसटी परिषद अगली बैठक में दरों को युक्तिसंगत बनाने, क्षतिपूर्ति उपकर पर विचार करेगी

■ स्थापित मानदंड के मुताबिक राज्यों को 3 सप्ताह का वक्त देने के बाद परिषद की बैठक होगी

■ क्रिप्टो करेंसी को लेकर अधिकारी ने कहा कि जब तक वैश्विक स्तर पर कोई सहमति नहीं बन जाती है, इस पर कोई कानून सफल नहीं होगा

■ प्रधानमंत्री ईटनशिप योजना को लेकर कंपनियों व उद्योग में उत्साह, अनुभव के आधार पर कानून में होगा फेरबदल



मंत्रिसमूह की अध्यक्षता वित्त राज्य मंत्री पंकज चौधरी कर रहे हैं। यह समूह मार्च 2026 के बाद मुआवजा उपकर के भविष्य पर फैसला करेगा। अभी तक विलासिता वाले उत्पादों और

हानिकारक वस्तुओं पर उपकर लगाया जा रहा है, लेकिन इसका इस्तेमाल कॉविड के दौरान लिया गया कर्ज चुकाने में हो रहा है ताकि राज्यों को जीएसटी राजस्व में हुए नुकसान को भरपाई की जा सके। मंत्रिसमूह

इंडिकोटेक फ्रंट कोरिडोर कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इण्डिया लिमिटेड
भारत सरकार (रैलवे मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

प्रस्ताव हेतु अनुरोध को लिए सूचना
एनआईटीडी संख्या: HQEN-TEC-RGM-RV-OM-12Y/33092R दिनांक: 23.05.2025 कार्य का नाम: डीएनडीसीआईएल के आरडीएम कॉमिशन और आरआईडी ग्रीनी का रखरखाव और रखरखाव, जिसमें डीएनडीसीआईएल नेटवर्क के भीतर 12 वर्षों के लिए पूर्ण और अन्य वस्तुओं की आपूर्ति शामिल है। [आरएफपी नंबर/का संख्या DF-CO/INT/TECH/RGM-RV/OM&M/12YRS/33092R दिनांक 23.05.2025] डीएनडीसीआईएल (आईआईटीएल के माध्यम से) चात ग्रोपियोजना को शुरू करने के लिए अतिरिक्त तकनीकी अनुभव और वित्तीय क्षमता रखने वाली कमी / कर्पनिव / समुक्त उद्यमी से निविदाएं प्रपोज़र पर मिलाल स्ट्रेजिजी पेकेट सिस्टम पर खुली ई-निविदाएं / प्रस्ताव आमंत्रित करता है। समान परदेन संख्या सहित पूर्ण आरएफपी दस्तावेज और आरएफपी / बोली जमा करने के लिए अपेक्षित निर्देश / सूचना आईआईटीएल वेबसाइट www.iireps.gov.in और डीएनडीसीआईएल की वेबसाइट dfccil.com पर अपलोड कर दी गई है, जिसे **23.05.2025** से खोलनीय किया जा सकता है। आरएफपी में कोई परिवर्तन / संशोधन यदि होगा तो यह उक्त वेबसाइट पर अपलोड किया जाएगा।

बीबीदाता अपनी मूल / संशोधित आरएफपी / बोली केवल अंतिम तिथि और समाप्त तक ही जमा कर सकते। निम्नलिखित तिथि/प्रस्ताव की अनुमति नहीं है और उन्हें स्वीकार नहीं किया जाएगा।
अंतिम तिथि / समय: 28.06.2025; 15:00 बजे।

U.Y. FINCORP LIMITED
यु. याई. फिनकॉर्प लिमिटेड
(पूर्व में फाइनेंशियल फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड के रूप में जाना)
कारपोरेट आईआईटीएल संख्या: **L65909WB1909PLC060377**
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 008बी, नोडी रोड, 16, एडवर्ड रोड, कोलकाता-700 001
वेबसाइट: www.uyfincorp.com, निदेशकों के लिए ईमेल: contact@uyfincorp.com
दूरभाष: +91 93 6607 4112

सार्वजनिक सूचना
एतद्वारा सूचना दी जाती है कि भारतीय प्रतिभूति एवं निगम बोर्ड (इक्विटी शेयरों के अनुमोदन) निगम, 2021 के विनियम 6 (1)(सी), यथा संशोधित, के कंपनी कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड ('एनएसई') से कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों के इलेक्ट्रिकल अनुसंधान के लिए आवेदन करने जा रही है (इसका कोड: 10017059)।
अनुसंधान की आवश्यकता एवं उद्देश्य:-
कलकत्ता स्टॉक एक्सचेंज लिमिटेड, जहां कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों की ट्रेडिंग शुरू है, को सुगमता सुविधाएं शुरू करने वाले आवेदी व्यय की वकालत करना। वृत्तिक कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों बीएसई लिमिटेड (बीएसई) एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड, जो मान्यताप्राप्त स्टॉक एक्सचेंज हैं एवं भारतीय ट्रेडिंग टर्मिनल हैं, पर सूचीबद्ध रहेंगे एवं बीएसई से इक्विटी शेयरों के अनुसंधान से निवेशकों पर किसी भी तरह का निपटारा प्रभाव नहीं पड़ेगा।
कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरों का सूचीकरण बीएसई लिमिटेड एवं नेशनल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पर जारी रहेंगे।

कुचे यु. याई, फिनकोर्प लिमिटेड
हरना/-
दीपेश बर्मन
(कार्यपालक निदेशक)
स्थान: कोलकाता
तारीख: 23.05.2025
(डीआईएन: 00612904)

PNB Housing Finance Limited
Ghar Ki Baat
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: 9बी बंगला, अंतर्गत मकान, 22, के.जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001
फोन: 011 23736897, ई-मेल: investor.services@pnbhousing.com
वेबसाइट: www.pnbhousing.com, CIN: L65922DL1988PLC033856

सूचना
(कंपनी के इक्विटी शेयरधारकों की जानकारी के लिए)
शेयरधारकों को ज्ञात है कि संपन्न-समय पर यथा संशोधित निवेशक शिक्षा और संरक्षण निधि (आईडीपीएन) प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षा, अंतरण और वापसी) निगम, 2016 (निगम) के साथ पंजीकृत कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 ('अधिनियम') के अनुबंधों के अनुसार, वित्तीय वर्ष 2017-18 के लिए घोषित लाभों अर्थात् 27 जुलाई, 2018 को, जो सात वर्षों की अवधि के लिए अद्ययावत/अवैतनिक रहा, आईडीपीएन को अंतरण के लिए दे दिया होगा। संबंधित शेयर, जिन पर लाभों का लगातार सात वर्षों तक दायन नहीं किया गया था, उन्हें भी नैतिकता नियमों में निर्धारित प्रक्रिया के अनुसार आईडीपीएन के डीमैट खाते में स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।
उक्त नियमों के अनुपालन में, कंपनी में संबंधित शेयरधारकों को व्यक्तिगत संचार भेजा है, जिसकी दायन न की गई लाभों राशि और संबंधित शेयर आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को ई-मेल के साथ-साथ उनके पंजीकृत पते पर पत्रों के माध्यम से हस्ताक्षरित विश्व जाने के लिए उत्तरदायी है। कंपनी ने अपनी वेबसाइट पर ऐसे शेयरधारकों का पूरा विवरण भी अपलोड किया है। संबंधित शेयरधारक कंपनी की वेबसाइट पर 'निवेशक' टैब का उल्लेख कर सकते हैं www.pnbhousing.com नाम, डीपीआईडी वलाइट आईडी, दायन न की गई राशि आदि के विवरण को सत्यापित करने के लिए।
शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे कंपनी / रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) अर्थात् एमएचएफजी इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड) को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक निवेशक सेवा अनुरोध फॉर्म डाउनलोड और 1 प्रदान करने बिना किसी देरी के मूल रद्द बैंक सहित सहायक दस्तावेजों के साथ अपनी दायन न की गई लाभों राशि का दावा करें। शेयरधारकों से अनुरोध है कि वे भविष्य के लाभों, यदि कोई हो, की प्राप्ति सुनिश्चित करने के लिए अपने संबंधित डीमैट खातों में बैंक खाते के विवरण को सही अपडेट करवाएं।
यदि कंपनी को 10 अगस्त, 2025 तक संबंधित शेयरधारकों से कोई संचार प्राप्त नहीं होता है, तो कंपनी उक्त नियमों के अनुपालन में नियम निर्देशों तक दायन न किए गए लाभों 2018 की राशि आईडीपीएन को हस्ताक्षरित करने के लिए विवश होगी। संबंधित शेयर जिन पर लाभों का लगातार सात वर्षों तक दायन नहीं किया जाता है, उन्हें भी बिना किसी और सूचना के स्थानांतरित कर दिया जाएगा।
संबंधित शेयरधारकों को यह भी सूचित किया जाता है कि ऐसे शेयरों पर उत्पन्न होने वाले भविष्य के स भी लाभ आईडीपीएन को भी हस्ताक्षरित किए जाएंगे। कृपया ध्यान दें कि उक्त नियमों के अनुसार आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण को हस्ताक्षरित वापसी लाभों राशि और इक्विटी शेयरों के संबंध में कंपनी के खिलाफ कोई दायन नहीं किया जाएगा। हालांकि, संबंधित शेयरधारक प्रक्रिया का विधिवत पालन करते हुए वेबसाइट www.inepf.gov.in पर उपलब्ध निविदा ई-फॉर्म आईडीपीएन-5 में ऑनलाइन आवेदन जमा करके आईडीपीएन प्राधिकरण से इस्का दावा करने के हकदार है।
यदि शेयरधारकों के पास कोई प्रश्न है या विषय वस्तु पर किसी सहायता की आवश्यकता है, तो वे कंपनी रजिस्ट्रार और द्राफ्टर एजेंट (आरटीए) मेसर्स एमएचएफजी इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड (पूर्व में लिंक इंडियन इंडिया प्राइवेट लिमिटेड), दूरभाष: 022-49186000, ईमेल: rnt.helpdesk@in.mpmis.mufg.com, वेबसाइट: www.in.mpmis.mufg.com से संपर्क कर सकते हैं।

प्रति पीएनबी हाउसिंग फाइनेंस लिमिटेड
हरना/-
वीणा जी काम्थ,
कंपनी सचिव

दिनांक: 23 मई, 2025
स्थान: नई दिल्ली

मोनिका यादव और
असित रंजन मिश्र
नई दिल्ली, 23 मार्च

अमेरिका में भारतीयों सहित अमेरिकी गैर नागरिकों के घन विदेश भेजे जाने पर राशि पर प्रस्तावित शुल्क 5 प्रतिशत से घटाकर 3.5 प्रतिशत करने की योजना पेश की गई है। इसे अमेरिका में रह रहे भारतीयों को आंशिक राहत मिल सकती है।

अमेरिका के प्रतिनिधि सभा ने गुरुवार को 'वन बिग ब्यूटीफुल बिल' को संशोधित कर पारित किया। अमेरिका के गैर भारतीय नागरिकों में एफ-1बी, एल-1 और एफ-1 वीजा धारक के साथ-साथ ग्रीन कार्ड धारक हैं। हालांकि इस विधेयक में शुल्क से अमेरिकी नागरिकों और नैशनल गार्ड को छूट दी गई है।

अब यह रिपब्लिकन के बहुमत वाले उच्च सदन सीनेट में जाएगा

3.5% शुल्क

■ प्रतिनिधि सभा ने विधेयक पारित किया

■ कानून बनने की स्थिति में अमेरिका से भारत भेजे जाने वाले धन पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ने की आशंका जताई गई



और इसे इस सदन में अंतिम मंजूरी मिलने के बाद कानून के रूप में लागू हो जाएगा।

विधेयक के मूल संस्करण में आयकर, कॉर्पोरेट कर और संघीय ऋण के बड़े बदलाव शामिल थे। इस क्रम में अमेरिका से विदेश धन भेजे जाने वाले व्यक्ति पर 5 प्रतिशत आयात शुल्क लगाया भी शामिल था। इससे प्रवासी समुदायों और विशेषज्ञों की चिंताएं बढ़ गईं

थीं। दरअसल अमेरिका से भारत और मेक्सिको के नागरिक अपने देशों को बड़ी मात्रा में धन भेजते हैं। सरकारी अधिकारी ने नाम गुप्त रखने की शर्त पर बताया कि यदि यह विधेयक लागू हो जाता है तो इससे देश में आने वाली विदेशी मुद्रा पर प्रतिकूल असर पड़ेगा। अधिकारी ने बताया, 'अभी तक सरकार ने विधेयक का आकलन नहीं किया है।'

निष्क्रिय खातों का केवाईसी हो

भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक ने शुक्रवार को जारी परिपत्र में कहा कि बैंक सभी गैर प्रमुख शाखाओं सहित सभी शाखाओं में निष्क्रिय खातों या बिना दावे वाली रकम के लिए अनिवार्य रूप से जानें अपने ग्राहक (केवाईसी) के विवरण को दुरुस्त करने की सुविधा मुहैया करवाएंगे। इसके अलावा बैंकों को वीडियो उपभोक्ता पहचान प्रक्रिया (वीसीआईपी) उपलब्ध होने की स्थिति में खातेधारक की मांग पर यह सुविधा मुहैया करवानी चाहिए। रिजर्व बैंक ने यह भी कहा कि निष्क्रिय बैंक खातों को सक्रिय करने के लिए अधिकृत बिजनेस कॉरस्पोंडेंट की मदद भी ली जा

सकती है। रिजर्व बैंक ने इस प्रारूप परिपत्र पर साझेदारों की टिप्पणी 6 जून तक मांगी है। रिजर्व बैंक ने जनवरी में बिना दावे वाली रकम और निष्क्रिय खातों के लिए नए दिशानिर्देश जारी किए थे। इसके तहत ग्राहक के खाते की जानकारी या चेक बुक का अनुरोध शामिल करने सहित गैर वित्तीय गतिविधियां या कोई वित्तीय लेन देन दो वर्ष तक नहीं होने की स्थिति में ऐसे खातों को 'निष्क्रिय' श्रेणी में रखा जाएगा। इसके अलावा रिजर्व बैंक ने बैंकों को निर्देश दिया कि वह एक साल की अवधि से अधिक समय से उपभोक्ता की बिना लेन देन की पहल वाले खातों की सालाना

समीक्षा करें। ग्राहकों को निष्क्रिय होने वाले बैंक खातों की स्थिति के बारे में पत्रों, ईमेल या एसएमएस के जरिये अधिसूचित किया जाएगा। ग्राहकों को अपने खाते सक्रिय करने के लिए अतिरिक्त समय भी दिया जाएगा। रिजर्व बैंक ने दिसंबर 2024 में बैंकों से अनुरोध किया था कि वे निष्क्रिय या बंद पड़े खातों की संख्या को घटाने के लिए 'तकाल' आवश्यक कदम उठाएं। ऐसे खातों की संख्या के बारे में तिमाही आधार पर सूचना दी जाए। कई बैंक शाखाओं में कुल जमा राशि से अधिक राशि निष्क्रिय खातों/बिना दावे वाली रकम मिली थी। बीएस

गोयल ने लटनिक

से मुलाकात की

वाणिज्य व उद्योग मंत्री पीयूष गोयल ने अमेरिका के वाशिंगटन में अमेरिकी वाणिज्य मंत्री हावर्ड लटनिक के साथ शुक्रवार को दूसरी बैठक की और दोनों देशों के बीच प्रस्तावित द्विपक्षीय व्यापार समझौते पर चर्चा की। गोयल ने 20 मई को भी व्यापार समझौते के पहले चरण पर बातों में तेजी लाने के लिए लटनिक के साथ बैठक की थी। मंत्री ने 'एक्स' पर लिखा, 'पारस्परिक रूप से लाभकारी व्यापार समझौते के लिए वाणिज्य मंत्री हावर्ड लटनिक के साथ सार्थक बैठक की। हम हमारे लोगों के लिए अवसरों को बढ़ाने के लिए प्रतिबद्ध हैं।' दोनों देश 8 जुलाई तक अंतरिम व्यापार समझौते को अंतिम रूप देने पर विचार कर रहे हैं।

समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात बढ़ा

संजीव मुखर्जी
नई दिल्ली, 23 मई

भारत का समुद्री उत्पादों का निर्यात अप्रैल 2025 में डॉलर के हिसाब से करीब 18 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 58.2 करोड़ डॉलर और रुपये के हिसाब से करीब 21 प्रतिशत बढ़कर 4,981 करोड़ रुपये हो गया। आंकड़ों के अनुसार अमेरिका के शुल्क के बारे में शुरुआती आशंकाएं धूमिल होने पर तीन माह के विराम के बाद यह वृद्धि दर्ज हुई। हालांकि समुद्री खाद्य उत्पादों का निर्यात में मार्च 2024 की तुलना में मार्च 2025 में सालाना आधार पर डॉलर वृद्धि को लेकर गिरावट दर्ज हुई थी। भारत से हर साल होने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद के निर्यात में करीब 35-40 प्रतिशत का निर्यात अमेरिका को होता है। भारत के

समुद्री उत्पाद निर्यात का सबसे बड़ा गंतव्य अमेरिका है। अमेरिका को निर्यात किए जाने वाले समुद्री उत्पाद में सबसे बड़ी हिस्सेदारी झींगा की है। उद्योग के अनुसार, 'अप्रैल के शुरुआती दिनों में अमेरिका को निर्यात को लेकर अनिश्चितताएं कायम थीं। इसका कारण यह था कि अमेरिका ने भारत पर 26 प्रतिशत जवाबी शुल्क लगाया था और खरीदारों ने 2-3 दिन तक भारत के आपूर्तिकर्ताओं से खरीदारी रोक सी दी थी। हालांकि इन शुल्कों को लागू करना तीन महीने के लिए लंबित कर दिया गया और आशंकाएं कुछ धूमिल हुईं। इससे निर्यात फिर शुरू हुआ।' भारत से अमेरिका को निर्यात करने वाले सभी उत्पादों के आधार पर 10 प्रतिशत शुल्क लगाए जाने से दाम बढ़ गए लेकिन अगले कुछ महीनों में दाम स्थिर हो जाएंगे।

डिस्कलेजर: बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड में प्रकाशित समाचार रिपोर्ट और प्रीचर लेखों के माध्यम से बाजारों, कॉर्पोरेट जगत और सरकार से जुड़ी घटनाओं की निष्पक्ष तस्वीर पेश करने का प्रयास किया जाता है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के निबंधन एवं जानकारी से पुरे परिस्वरितियों के कारण वास्तविक घटनाक्रम भिन्न हो सकते हैं। समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित रिपोर्टों के आधार पर पाठकों द्वारा किए जाने वाले निवेश और किए जाने वाले कारोशरी निर्णयों के लिए बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड कोई जिम्मेदारी नहीं लेता है। पाठकों से स्वयं निर्णय लेने की अपेक्षा की जाती है। बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड के सभी विज्ञापन सट्टाओं में स्वीकार किए जाते हैं। इनके साथ बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड न तो जुड़ा हुआ है और न ही उनका समर्थन करता है। विज्ञापनों से संबंधित विज्ञापनदाता से ही किया जाना चाहिए। मैं, बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. का सर्वाधिकार सुरक्षित है बिजनेस स्टैंडर्ड प्रा. लि. से लिखित अनुमति लिए बिना समाचार पत्र में प्रकाशित किसी भी सामग्री का किसी भी तरह प्रकाशन या प्रसारण निषिद्ध है। किसी भी व्यक्ति या वैधानिक निकाय द्वारा इस प्रकार का निषिद्ध कार्य किए जाने पर दीकनी और फौजदारी कार्यवाही शुरू की जाएगी।

কলকাতা, ২৪ মে ২০২৫



ইউ.ওয়াই. ফিনকর্প লিমিটেড

(পূর্বতন ফোর্সেন গোয়েতা ফিনকর্প লিমিটেড নামে পরিচিত)

কর্পোরেট আইডেন্টিফিকেশন নম্বর : LB5993WB1993PLC000377

রেজি. অফিস : ১০৬বি, ১০ম তল, ১৬, স্ট্রাউট রোড, কলকাতা - ৭০০০০১

ওয়েবসাইট : www.uyfincorp.com বিনিয়োগকারীদের জন্য ইমেইল : contact@uyfincorp.com

ফোন : +৯১ ৩৫ ৬৬০৭ ৪১১২

সাধারণ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

এতদ্বারা সাধারণের অবগতির জন্য বিজ্ঞপিত হচ্ছে যে, ২০২১ সালের সিকিউরিটিজ অ্যান্ড এক্সচেঞ্জ বোর্ড অব ইন্ডিয়া (ডিলিসিিং অফ ইকুইটি শেয়ারস) রেগুলেশনস এর রেগুলেশন ৬(১)(সি) সংশোধিত মাতে সংস্থান অধীনে কোম্পানির ইকুইটি শেয়ারসমূহ ক্যালকুলা স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ (সিএসই) (ফ্লিপ কোড : ১০০১৭০০৯) থেকে স্বেচ্ছা তালিকাভুক্ত করার আবেদন দাখিলের প্রক্রিয়াধীন।

তালিকাভুক্তির প্রয়োজনীয়তা এবং উদ্দেশ্য :-

কোম্পানির ইকুইটি শেয়ারসমূহের লেনদেন না থাকা সত্ত্বেও ক্যালকুলা স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ লিমিটেডকে লিসিং ফি ব্যাক ব্যয় সাহায্যে জন্য। কোম্পানির ইকুইটি শেয়ারসমূহ বিএসই লিমিটেড এবং ন্যাশনাল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ অফ ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেডে তালিকাভুক্ত প্রয়োজ এবং তাদের সারা দেশে লেনদেনের ব্যবস্থা রয়েছে, কলে সিএসই থেকে ইকুইটি শেয়ারসমূহ তালিকাভুক্ত করলেও বিনিয়োগকারীদের ক্ষতির কোনও সম্ভাবনা নেই।

কোম্পানির ইকুইটি শেয়ারসমূহ বিএসই লিমিটেড এবং ন্যাশনাল স্টক এক্সচেঞ্জ অফ ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেডে তালিকাভুক্ত থাকছে।

ইউ ওয়াই ফিনকর্প লিমিটেডের পক্ষে

স্বা/-

প্রমোদ বর্মন

(এগজিকিউটিভ ডিরেক্টর)

(ডিন : ০০৬১২১০৪)

স্থান : কলকাতা

তারিখ : ২৫.০৫.২০২৫